Professional Engineering • Business Consulting

Ph (716) 285-3920 • Fx (716) 285-3928

February 3, 2004

Kevin Glazer New York State Department of Environmental Conservation - Region 9 Spills Division 270 Michigan Avenue Buffalo, NY 14203

Re:

EXCAVATION OF USTs AND CONTAMINATED SOIL

303 Woodward Avenue, Tonawanda, NY

Spill No. 0375414

ESG PN Q12833 / EnSol PN 00-0035

RECEIVED

FER 9 2004

NYSDEC REG 9 FOIL UNREL

Dear Mr. Glazer.

The following has been prepared to address the sampling in the area of the removed USTs and excavation of petroleum-contaminated material from 303 Woodward Ave. in Tonawanda, New York. The following attachments are provided in support of this report:

Site Excavation Sketch and Sample Locations Drawing 1

Attachment 1 Analytical Data Attachment 2 Waste Manifests

Attachment 3 Town of Tonawanda Industrial Sewer Connection Permit

Attachment 4 NYSDEC Emergency Waste Transporter Permit

Environmental Service Group (ESG) was contracted by the Town of Tonawanda, the property owner, to excavate one 5,000-gallon UST, one 8,000-gallon UST, and one 500gallon AST. All tanks were cut, cleaned and transported to a metal recycler. Tank bottoms were drummed and scheduled for transportation and disposal. In addition, the piping was cleaned and removed.

Contaminated soil was found in the tank area and was subsequently excavated. excavated material was screened using a PID until readings were below 25 ppm or until further excavation would not be possible due to property limits or underground utilities. The excavation was then sampled. A total of 5 samples were collected in the area: 4 sidewall composite samples (north, south, east, and west) and one floor composite sample. samples were screened with a PID for volatile compounds for headspace analysis. The 4sidewall samples were collected at a depth of approximately three to seven feet below ground surface. The floor samples were collected at a depth of approximately eight to ten feet. All confirmatory soil samples were analyzed for NYSDEC STARS parameters for volatile and semi-volatile compounds. A copy of the confirmatory soil excavation analysis is included as Attachment 1.

A total of approximately 570 tons (by truck count) of contaminated soils were sent to the Town of Tonawanda Landfill for disposal. Copies of the waste disposal manifests are included as Attachment 2. To control groundwater in the area, an Industrial Sewer Connection Permit from the Town of Tonawanda Sewer Authority was obtained to allow

December 30, 2003 John Otto Page 2 of 2

discharge to the sanitary sewer (Attachment 3). An NYSDEC Emergency Waste Transporter Permit was issued to the Town of Tonawanda for four trucks to be permitted to transport the contaminated soil to the Town of Tonawanda Landfill (Attachment 3).

All sample results met TAGM 4046 cleanup levels. Based on the analytical results, EnSol is satisfied that contaminated material was removed to the furthest extent practicable.

The results of sampling confirm that the excavation has been remediated sufficiently to warrant a "closed" status by NYSDEC.

Based on the discussion above, no further action is recommended. EnSol requests that NYSDEC give the site a "closed" status. Call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

EnSol, Inc.

Peter Carmina Scientist

S. Calandra - NYSDEC Cc:

J. Jones - Town of Tonawanda

J. Battaglia - EnSol Inc.

Drawing 1

Site Excavation Sketch and Sample Locations

CHKD. BY DATE	EnSol, Inc. Environmental Solutions 452 3rd Street • Niagara Falls, NY 14301 PH 716 285 3920 • FX 716 285 3928 PH 716 285 3920 • FX 716 285 3928	JOB NO
2	Garasi Aria	Concrete Concrete Reality Machine Area
Note - Drawing Not to	Approx. Limit 2 d Excustion	

Attachment 1 Analytical Data



Client: Environmental Service Group

Client Job Site: 303 Wood

: 303 Woodward

Lab Project Number:

04-0201

Client Job Number:

Q12833

Lab Sample Number:

1319

Field Location: Field ID Number:

Floor

Date Sampled: Date Received:

1/13/04 1/15/04

Sample Type:

N/A Soil

Date Analyzed:

1/16/04

Aromatics	Results in ug / Kg
Benzene	ND< 9.16
5	110 - 0 40

Benzene	ND< 9.16
n-Butylbenzene	ND< 9.16
sec-Butylbenzene	ND< 9.16
tert-Butylbenzene	ND< 9.16
Ethylbenzene	ND< 9.16
n-Propylbenzene	ND< 9.16
Isopropylbenzene	ND< 9.16
p-Isopropyltoluene	ND< 9.16
Naphthalene	ND< 22.9
Toluene	ND< 9.16
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ND< 9.16
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ND< 9.16
m,p-Xylene	ND< 9.16
o-Xylene	ND< 9.16
Miscellaneous	
Methyl tert-butyl Ether	ND< 9.16

ELAP Number 10958

Method: EPA 8021B (GC/MS)

Data File: 18487.D

Comments:

ND denotes Non Detect



Client: **Environmental Service Group**

Client Job Site:

303 Woodward Lab Project Number:

Lab Sample Number: 1320

Data File: 18488.D

Client Job Number: Q12833 Field Location: SW-S

Field ID Number: N/A Sample Type: Soil

Date Sampled:

1/13/04

Date Received: Date Analyzed: 1/15/04 1/16/04

04-0201

Aromatics	Results in ug / Kg
Benzene	ND< 8.05
n-Butylbenzene	ND< 8.05
sec-Butylbenzene	ND< 8.05
tert-Butylbenzene	ND< 8.05
Ethylbenzene	ND< 8.05
n-Propylbenzene	ND< 8.05
Isopropylbenzene	ND< 8.05
p-Isopropyltoluene	ND< 8.05
Naphthalene	ND< 20.1
Toluene	ND< 8.05
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ND< 8.05
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ND< 8.05
m,p-Xylene	ND< 8.05
o-Xylene	ND< 8.05
Miscellaneous	
Methyl tert-butyl Ether	ND< 8.05

Method: EPA 8021B (GC/MS)

Comments:

ND denotes Non Detect

ug / Kg = microgram per Kilogram

ELAP Number 10958



Client: **Environmental Service Group**

> **Client Job Site:** 303 Woodward 04-0201 Lab Project Number: Lab Sample Number: 1321

Client Job Number: Q12833

Field Location: SW-N **Date Sampled:** 1/13/04 Field ID Number: N/A **Date Received:** 1/15/04 Sample Type: Soil Date Analyzed: 1/16/04

> TAGM 4046

	Aromatics	Results in ug / Kg	Linils
	Benzene	ND< 11.0	
	n-Butylbenzene	ND< 11.0	,
	sec-Butylbenzene	13.7	10,000 pps
	tert-Butylbenzene	ND< 11.0	
	Ethylbenzene	ND< 11.0	
	n-Propylbenzene	ND< 11.0	
	isopropylbenzene	ND< 11.0	
	p-Isopropyltoluene	ND< 11.0	
	Naphthalene	ND< 27.4	
1	Toluene	ND< 11.0	
	1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ND< 11.0	
	1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ND< 11.0	
	m,p-Xylene	ND< 11.0	
	o-Xylene	ND< 11.0	ĺ
	Miscellaneous		
	Methyl tert-butyl Ether	ND< 11.0	

ELAP Number 10958 Method: EPA 8021B (GC/MS) Data File: 18489.D

Comments: ND denotes Non Detect



Client: Environmental Service Group

Client Job Site: 303 Woodward Lab Project Number: 04-0201 Lab Sample Number: 1322

Client Job Number: Q12833

Field Location:SW-EDate Sampled:1/13/04Field ID Number:N/ADate Received:1/15/04Sample Type:SoilDate Analyzed:1/16/04

Aromatics	Results in ug / Kg
Benzene	ND< 9.03
n-Butylbenzene	ND< 9.03
sec-Butylbenzene	ND< 9.03
tert-Butylbenzene	ND< 9.03
Ethylbenzene	ND< 9.03
n-Propylbenzene	ND< 9.03
Isopropylbenzene	ND< 9.03
p-Isopropyltoluene	ND< 9.03
Naphthalene	ND< 22.6
Toluene	ND< 9.03
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	ND< 9.03
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	ND< 9.03
m,p-Xylene	ND< 9.03
o-Xylene	ND< 9.03
Miscellaneous	
Methyl tert-butyl Ether	ND< 9.03

ELAP Number 10958 Method: EPA 8021B (GC/MS) Data File: 18490.D

Comments: ND denotes Non Detect



Client: Environmental Service Group

Client Job Site: 303 Woodward Lab Project Number: 04-0201 Lab Sample Number: 1319

Client Job Number: Q12833 Field Location: Floor

Field Location:FloorDate Sampled:1/13/04Field ID Number:N/ADate Received:1/15/04Sample Type:SoilDate Analyzed:1/20/04

Base / Neutrals	Results in ug / Kg
Acenaphthene	ND< 332
Anthracene	ND< 332
Benzo (a) anthracene	ND< 332
Benzo (a) pyrene	ND< 332
Benzo (b) fluoranthene	ND< 332
Benzo (g,h,i) perylene	ND< 332
Benzo (k) fluoranthene	ND< 332
Chrysene	ND< 332
Dibenz (a,h) anthracene	ND< 332
Fluoranthene	ND< 332
Fluorene	ND< 332
Indeno (1,2,3-cd) pyrene	ND< 332
Naphthalene	ND< 332
Phenanthrene	ND< 332
Pyrene	ND< 332

ELAP Number 10958 Method: EPA 8270C Data File: 14612.D

Comments: ND denotes Non Detect



Client: **Environmentai Service Group**

Client Job Site:

303 Woodward Lab Project Number:

Lab Sample Number: 1321

04-0201

1/13/04

Client Job Number: Q12833 Field Location: SW-N

Date Sampled: Field ID Number: N/A **Date Received:**

1/15/04 Sample Type: Soil Date Analyzed: 1/20/04

Base / Neutrals	Results in ug / Kg
Acenaphthene	ND< 333
Anthracene	ND< 333
Benzo (a) anthracene	ND< 333
Benzo (a) pyrene	ND< 333
Benzo (b) fluoranthene	ND< 333
Benzo (g,h,i) perylene	ND< 333
Benzo (k) fluoranthene	ND< 333
Chrysene	ND< 333
Dibenz (a,h) anthracene	ND< 333
Fluoranthene	ND< 333
Fluorene	ND< 333
indeno (1,2,3-cd) pyrene	ND< 333
Naphthalene	ND< 333
Phenanthrene	ND< 333
Pyrene	ND< 333

ELAP Number 10958 Method: EPA 8270C Data File: 14614.D

Comments:

ND denotes Non Detect



Client: Environmental Service Group

Client Job Site: 303

303 Woodward Lab Project Number:

Lab Sample Number: 1323

04-0201

Client Job Number: Field Location:

Q12833 SW-W

Date Sampled:

1/13/04

Field ID Number: Sample Type: N/A Soil

Date Received: Date Analyzed: 1/15/04 1/20/04

TA6h 4046

		7014
Base / Neutrals	Results in ug / I	Kg Linits
Acenaphthene	ND< 358	
Anthracene	ND< 358	
Benzo (a) anthracene	ND< 358	
Benzo (a) pyrene	ND< 358	
Benzo (b) fluoranthene	ND< 358	
Benzo (g,h,i) perylene	ND< 358	
Benzo (k) fluoranthene	ND< 358	
Chrysene	ND< 358	
Dibenz (a,h) anthracene	ND< 358	_
Fluoranthene	420	50,000 pps
Fluorene	ND< 358	' '
Indeno (1,2,3-cd) pyrene	ND< 358	
Naphthalene	ND< 358	,
Phenanthrene	372	50,000 ppl
Pyrene	428	50,000 105
ELAP Number 10958 Method: EPA	8270C	Data File: 14616.l

Comments:

ND denotes Non Detect



Client: Environmental Service Group

Client Job Site: 303 Woodward Lab Project Number: 04-0201

Client Job Number: Q12833 Lab Sample Number: 1323

Field Location:SW-WDate Sampled:1/13/04Field ID Number:N/ADate Received:1/15/04Sample Type:SoilDate Analyzed:1/20/04

TAGE:

		פרטו
Base / Neutrals	Results in ug / K	g Limits
Acenaphthene	ND< 358	
Anthracene	ND< 358	
Benzo (a) anthracene	ND< 358	
Benzo (a) pyrene	ND< 358	
Benzo (b) fluoranthene	ND< 358	
Benzo (g,h,i) perylene	ND< 358	
Benzo (k) fluoranthene	ND< 358	
Chrysene	ND< 358	
Dibenz (a,h) anthracene	ND< 358	
Fluoranthene	420	50,000 115
Fluorene	ND< 358	, ,,
Indeno (1,2,3-cd) pyrene	ND< 358	
Naphthalene	ND< 358	
Phenanthrene	372	50,000 pps
Pyrene	428	50,000 pp
CLAD March 40000 Mark - 4, EDA	00700	-1- Fil- 44040

ELAP Number 10958 Method: EPA 8270C Data File: 14616.D

Comments: ND denotes Non Detect

Sampled By: Received by:	SAMPLE CONDITION: Check box if acceptable or note deviation:	**LAB USE ONLY**	9	8	7	G	5	4	3	2	1 1/13/04	DATE	-	303 Wardword	PROJECT NAME/SITE NAME:	179 Lake Avenue Rochester, NY 14608 (585) 647-2530 * (800) 724-1997 FAX: (585) 647-3311	SERVICES, INC.	ENVIRONMENTAL	PARADIGM
	TION: Chec	ONLY						1315	1315	1315	1000	TIME	•	lused	NAME:)608 (800) 724-19 311	S, INC.	MENT	DIG
•	k box						*	×	X	X	X	, m -1 90 TI ZO O	_						
,	2											∞> ≈6		COMMENTS:		CITY: 7	COMPANY		
Date/Time: //3/o4 Date/Time: //b/b4 Date/Time: //b/b4	CONTAINER TYPE:						5W-W	SW-E	SW-N	5W-5	Floor	SAMPLE		18: CALMINA	-	د ایداری	COMPANY: Environmental Source	RE	
Time: Idy Jime: Jimey												SAMPLE LOCATION/FIELD ID		1 bob Lehrery		ST/	Sarvice Grosp	REPORT TO:	
Relinquished By: Received By: Received @ Lab By:	PRESERVATIONS:	-					6				S	×-24>3		44.24	716-695-0161	18/18/ AR			jO.
d By:		_			-	-		_	_			Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z		-	ATTN		COMPANY:		MON
	HOLDING TIME:						×	X	又×	*	X	STAR 8400	REQUESTED				7		CHAIN OF CUSTODY
	TME:	-				_		_					-			FAX SI		INVOICE TO:	Yao
		-				_							ANALYSIS			7		Ö	
Date/Time: Date/Time:	ТЕМР															ZIP:			
16: 16: 16:	TEMPERATURE:											REMARKS]]	TURNAROUND	LAB PROJECT #:		
Total Cost: P.I.F.														100		TURNAROUND TIME: (WORKING DAYS)			
sat:												PARADKM U SAMPLE NUME		70		T	CLIENT PROJECT #:		

Attachment 2 Waste Manifests

	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST		H/A		Manifest Document No. 344086	2. Pag	ge 1	ES-	-344086						
1	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, 2919 D							Addr	E55:						
	Kenwore NY 14217, Robert Mo		enue, mou-	20,		Emcelsion Steel Ball, , 303 Woodward Avenue, ,									
						1									
		-0003 				Tonawands WY 14150,									
	5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tonawanda		Temp	Perm	it	A. Transporter's Phone B. Transporter's Phone									
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	_	1	PA ID N	umber 	B. Tra	nsporter's	Phone							
•	O Designated Facility Name and Site Address Tonawanda Landfill	Closure		PA ID N	umber	C. Fac	ility's Phon	ne							
1	East Park Road		1	H/A		1	71.0	-285 -	3920						
\	Tonawanda HY		1												
	11. W 61			· ·	· · · · ·		12. Cor	tainor.	13.	14.					
1	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description						No.	Type	Total	Unit					
	G. Non RCRA Non D C T Par							Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol					
	• Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Res	gulated mat	crial, AGE	l Sol	L (PCS), ,	()01 	T .							
GEN	b. , , ,														
E R							· ·	<u> </u>	· · · ·	-					
A	c. , , ,														
O R	•.														
	d. , , ,														
Ш	D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al					F Han	dling Cod	es for W	astes Listed Abov						
1	, ,					, , ,		L							
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information													
1	Emergency Contact: Ensol,	, Inc. Nick	Morreale		Weig	tht T	icket	No.							
		35-3920			Gros	s We	ight:			_					
	ensol, Inc. Project IB Numb	gr: 03-3	245-13T		Tare	Wei	ght:								
ш	Pruck Lic.:														
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the	materials described a	bove on this manifes	t afe not	subject to federal re	gulations f	for reporting	proper d	lisposal of Hazardo	us Waste.					
\forall	Printed/Typed Name		Signature	e;/	11				Manth Day	/ Year					
1	James B. Jones				15					204					
Ţ	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt o	f Materials	7												
TRANSPORTER	Printed/Typed Name Au, MIC()		Signature		1 /hy				Month Day						
R	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	f Materials					_								
E	Printed/Typed Name		Signature	е					Month Day	Year					
	19. Discrepancy Indication Space tem #13 Estimated. Actual	Weight = [).A.												
F A C															
FACILITY	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	eceipt of waste mate	erials covered by t	his manif	fest except as note	ed in Item	n 19.	_							
Y	Printed/Typed Name NICHOLAS V MOR	REALL	Signajur	wh	JUN	on	ed	2	Month Day						

NON-HAZARDOUS								
WASTE MANIFEST	<u> </u>	N/A	Manifest 344007	2. Pag of			344087	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address 10 Di Toniawanda, , 2919 D	rris	enue, Room 20,		303	elsio Wood	ward A	l Ball, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-077- 5. Transporter 1 Company Name	-0005	6. US EPA ID N	b.a		nsporter's	n WY 1.	4150,	
Town of Tonawanda		Temp Perm	it					
7. Transporter 2 Company Name			<u></u> .		nsporter's			
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill East Park Road	Closure	10. US EPA ID N	umber	C. Faci	ility's Phor 71.6	ne ~285 ~3	3920	
Tonawanda HY		1						
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	· · · · · ·		12. Co	ntainers Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit
a. Hon RCRA, Hon D.O.T. Reg	gulated Mat	erial, APM Soi	1 (PCS),,	C	01	T	Quantity	Wt/Vol
b.						•	· · · ·	
b. , , ,						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
c. , , ,								
d.		\				1	· · · ·	
*** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **		` <i>y</i>	;				· · · · .	
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al	bove	:		E. Han	ndling Cod	les for Wo	astes Listed Abov	е
Emergency Phone: 716-28	, Inc. Wick 85-3920	Morreale	Gros	tht T		No.:		
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numb				,	_			
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numb Pruck ID: Truck Lic.:								
Pruck ID:			subject to federal rea	gulations f	for reporting	g proper di	isposal of Hazardoo Manth Day	
Truck ID: Truck Lic: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described a	bove on this manifest are not	subject to federal rea	gulations f	for reporting	g proper di		
Truck ID: Truck Lic: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described al	bove on this manifest are not	subject to federal re	gulations f	for reporting	g proper di		Year
Truck ID: Truck Lic: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described al	bove on this manifest are not	subject to federal re	gulations f	for reporting	g proper di	Manth Day	Year Year
Truck Lic: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Lem #13 Estimated. Actual	materials described al	Signature	subject to federal re-	gulations f	for reporting	g proper di	Manth Day	Year Year
Truck ID: Truck Lic: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	f Materials f Materials f Materials f Materials	Signature Signature Signature	Kum F	Luca		g proper di	Manth Day	Year Year

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	/A	Manifest 3444188 No.	2. Pag of			344088	
Tomin of Tonawanda, Address De	laware Ave	nue, Room 20,		P		Addx a	ess: 1 Ball, ,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mor	ris	,		1			venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8						A MY 1		
5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tonawanda		6. US EPA ID		A. Tra	insporter's	Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID		B. Tra	nsporter's	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Fown of Tonawanda Landfill C	losure	10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fac	cility's Pho			
East Park Road Tonewande NY		N/A			716	-285-1	3920	
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Co	ontainers	13. Total	14. Unit
G. Non DCDA Non D O T D.			. 1 (200		No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
o. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regu	mated Date	erial, AGM So.	ii (PCS), ,	l	001 	r		F
b. , , ,								
b. , , ,	*						· · <u>·</u> ·	
C								
d.						•		
u. , , , , ,								
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove .	,		E. Har	ndling Co	des for W	astes Listéd Abo	ve
				1 ′ ′	•	${f L}$		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In Emergency Contact: Ensol,	nformation Inc. Nick	Magazza	W	M	icket	N= .		
Emergency Phone: 716-285		HOTTEGIE	-	gnt i ss We		140.:		
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numbe	r: 03-37	245-13T		e Wei	-			
Truck ID: Truck Lic.:								
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the n			-4b.i.a.st to fode-ad		for roundin		issued of Manager	
Printed/Typed Name	naterials described ab	Signature /	3 sobject to rederal re	goldilons	ioi reportii	ig proper d	Month Da	
James Z Jenes			- A				1./18	2/04
-4	Materials							-
Printed/Typed Name		Signature	- 1				Month Da	y Year
Christians Times		(/2	to Print to				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials	- I a				_		
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Manth Da	y Year
12 Discrepancy Indication Space Actual 1	eight =							
		DA						
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rials covered by this ma	nifest except as not	ed in Iter	m 19.			
Printed/Typed Name	<u> Herry G. Krim</u> V	Signature					. Month , Do	y Year
	,	,	(. /	-100	4

	' WASTE MANIFEST		· · · · ·		2. Pag		Site Address: Isior Steel Ball, , Woodward Avenue, , wanda WY 14150, orter's Phone orter's Phone 716-285-3920 2. Containers					
1	Downers of Thereased Mailing, Add 949 Del		ue, Room 2	0,	Ē							
1	Kenmore HY 14217, Robert Morr				1							
	4. Generator's Phone () 716-677-85	05			1							
	5. Transparter 1 Company Name Town Of Tonawarida	6.	Temp P	ID Number	A. Tra	nsporter's	Phone					
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8.		ID Number	B. Trai	nsporter's	Phone					
	Podesigne detacility Name and Site add 131 C1	osuze 10		ID Number	C. Fac	ility's Phon						
	East Park Road Tonawanda NY		Ħ/	A		716-	-285 -3	3920				
П	11 Wasta Shinning Name and Description					12 Con	tainers	13	14.			
	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description						1_ 1	Total	Unit Wt/Vol			
	a. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regul	lated Mater	rial, AGM :	Soil (PCS).		01	q.	Quality	47 VOI			
			,	,	·							
Ī							.	· · · ·				
G III Z	b. , , ,							•				
Ε												
RA	c. , ,											
A T O R								<u> </u>				
П	d. , , ,											
П							.		1 1			
	D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above				E. Har	dling Cod	es for Wo	astes Listed Above				
11'	1						T.	<i>i</i> - <i>i</i>				
									,			
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Info	ormation										
П		ine. Niek i	forreale	-			No.:		_			
	Emergency Phone: 716-285- En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number:		45 43W		es We.	_			-			
	Truck ID:	: 03-329	13-131	Tare	e Wei	gnt:						
ш	Truck Lic.:											
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the mate	erials described abov	e on this manifest ar	e not subject to federal re	gulatiāns f	or reporting	proper di	isposal of Hazardou	s Waste.			
A	Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month Day	e 1			
1	where to some			fa. J.	c*	_		./ 3	1 14			
R	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Ma Printed/Typed Name	aterials	Signature					* Month Day	Year			
RANSPORTER	rimed, typed ridine		Signature	4				/Monim Day	·			
P	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Ma	aterials										
R T	Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month Day	Year			
								<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
1	telisopportediguischer Actual We	ight =										
FAC	\mid	A										
FACILITY	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receip		als covered by this	manifest except as note	ed in Item	19.						
Y	Printed/Typed Name	306	Signature					Month Day	Year			
	ELEVATION SILVE	14, 1				. :		1 . 1 . 3	1.6			

NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generat	tor's USFEPA ID No.	Manifest	2. Page	e 1	FC	344090	
WASTE MANIFEST	<u> </u>		of	n :	- Addre		
Kermore HY 14217, Robert Morris 716-877-8805 4. Generator's Phone (Avenue, Room 20,		303	elsio Wood	z Stee	l Ball, , venue, ,	
For Iransparter Company Name	6. Temp Per	Number	A. Tran	sporter's	Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID I		B. Tran	sporter's	Phone		
Bowesignste Charity with whom & Site of Strick Closure East Park Road Tonawanda NY	10. US EPA ID I	Number	C. Faci	lity's Pho 716	ne -285-3	3920	-
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description	1	<u>:</u>		12. Co No.	ntainers Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
a. Won RCRA, Won D.O.T. Regulated I	Material, AGM Soi	il (PCS),,	C	01	r		1
b. , , ,							
c. , , ,							
d. , , ,							
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		E. Han	dling Cod	des for W $_{f L}$	astes Lįsted Abov	e
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Emergency Contact: Ensol, Inc. No. Emergency Phone: 716-285-3920 Ensol, Inc. Project ID Number: 00 Pruck ID: 76	ick Morreale	Gros	ght Tr	ight:	No.:]
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the moterials described Printed Printed Name	bed above on this manifest are no	ot subject to federal re	gulations f	or reportin	g proper d	isposal of Hazardo Month Day	
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Prighed/Typed Name	Signature					Month Day	y Yegr
17. Iransporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name	Signature	Dan J	<u> </u>	4-		Month Day	
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual Weight			_				
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste		nifest except as not	ed in Item	19.			
Printed/Typed Name NICUALAS V MORREALE	Signature	0 17	Mana	100		Month Day	y Year

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	/A	Manifest Document No. 344091 .	2. Pag of			-344091			
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tanawanda, 2919 D	elaware Ave	nue, Room 20	,	Eme		e Addro er Stee	ess: 1 Ball, ,			
Kenmore BY 14217, Robert Mo:				1			Venue, ,			
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-	8805			1		ia NY 1	•			
5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tonawanda		6. US EPA ID		A. Tra	nsporter'	's Phone				
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID	Number	B. Trai	nsporter's	s Phone				
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill East Park Road	Closure	10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fac	ility's Pho 71.6	one 5 -285 -:	3920			
Tonawanda NY		<u> </u>	<u> </u>							
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Co No.	ontainers Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vo		
o. Hon RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	julated Mate	erial, AGM So	il (PCS),,	(01	T		•		
b. , , ,					· ·	•	<u> </u>			
							<u> </u>			
c. , , ,										
					· ·	· ·				
d. , , ,		+								
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	oove			E. Har	ndlina Co	des for W	astes Listed Abo	ve		
		ş.		, ,	•	L				
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional						_				
	Inc. Nick	Morreale		_		No.:				
Emergency Phone: 716-28 EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number	35-3920 -r: 03-3	245-13T		ss Wei	-					
Truck ID: 93	<u> </u>	140-151	1 412.0	E MET	gnt:					
Truck Lic.:										
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described ab	ove on this manifest are s	not subject to federal re	egulations	for reporti	ng proper d	lisposal of Hazard	ous Waste.		
Printed/Typed Name June 1 Grant B.	Jones	Signature	-fl				Month De	py Year ン とこ		
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials		1 1							
Printed/Typed Name OAVID Myers		Signature	1.11h	1			Month Do	9 0.4		
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials		Z 							
Printed/Typed Name		Signature			_		Month De	y Year		
19 Discreption Latinated Actual	Weight = D.	A.								
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	eceipt of waste mate	erials covered by this ma	anifest except as not	ed in Iten	n 19.					
Printed/Typed Name		Signatuze	, /				Month De	ay Year		
	FALL		LINO	Va.	. o. l	S	ومار مرا	Al a. i		

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest 3 44 1752 No.	2. Page 1 of		-344092	
Cenerator's Phone ()716-877-8	Tis		Emcels 303 Wo		el Ball, , Avenue, ,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tonawanda	6. US EPA ID		A. Transpor	ter's Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID	Number	B. Transpor	ter's Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Fown of Tonawanda Landfill C East Park Road			C. Facility's	Phone 16-285-	3920	
Tonswanda HY	1					
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description		<u> </u>		Containers	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
o. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regu	ulated Material, AGM So:	il (PCS),,	001	T		T
E				· ·		-
d. , , ,	*				,	
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed About 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In			E. Handling	Codes for W	astes Listed Abov	e
Emergency Phone: 716-285 EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number		Gros	ht Tick s Weigh Weight	t:		
Truck ID: 96						
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the m Printed/Typed Name	Signature	of subject to federal rea	gulations for rep	porting proper	disposal of Hazardoo Month Day	
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of 2 Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of 2 Printed/Typed Name	Signature	n far	W		Month Day	Year
	Signature				Month Day	Year -
19. Discrepancy Indication Space I tem #13 Estimated Actual % ACTUAL %	Weight = ∅. Å					
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	ceipt of waste materials covered by this ma	nifest except as note	d in Item 19.			
Printed/Typed Name	ORFERIE Signature	(UMa	mal		Month Day	Year

TRANSPORTER #2

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's l	I/A	Manifest Document No. 344093	2. Pag of			-344093	
Town of Tonawanda, 2919 D	elaware Av	oue Room 20		E	Site	Addr	ess:	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mon	rric	inde, Room 10,		,			l Ball, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-6					wood awand		venue, ,	
			 				4130,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tonawanda		6. US EPA ID N		A. Tra	nsporter's	Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID N		B. Trai	nsporter's	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address From of Tonawanda Landfill (Tlasura	10. US EPA ID N	lumber	C. Fac	ility's Pho	ne		
East Park Road	2103016	H/A			716	-285 -	3920	
Tonawanda NY								
LOIIAWAIIGA MI		<u></u>	<u> </u>					-
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Co No.	Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
o. Hon RCRA, Hon D.O.T. Reg	Mad	arial ACM Cai	1 (DC6)		101			
, and acan, and b.u.t. key	diated Hat	eriai, num soi	ı (PCS), ,	ί	01			ľ
G b.								T
G b. E , , , N E E								
E .							· · · · ·	
A c.								
A c. T O								}
Ř	_				<u> </u>			
d.								
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \								
	<u> </u>	*			٠.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	ove	W.		E. Han	dling Cod	les for W	astes Listed Abov	е
14				1		${f L}$		
						יוג		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information							
		W 1_	**			.,		
	Inc. Nick	morreare			icket	No.:		-
Emergency Phone: 716-28 EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number		546 13T		ss We	-		ļ	\dashv
	EE: 03-3	245-13T	Tar	e Wel	gnt:			
Truck Lic.:			,					
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described a	have an this manifest are not	subject to federal re	equipations (or reportio	a proper o	disposal of Hazarda	us Waste
Printed/Typed Name	, and the second of the second	Signature	//	guanons	- Теретин	у ріореі с	Month Day	
Figure 3.	Jenes	A					1/18	104
	Materials		7/-					197
Printed/Typed Name		Signature	11				Month Day	Year
ns Do O Mycr	4		11/14	1			0110	9 04
0 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of				/ —				
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month Day	Year
Ė							[· [·	•
19. Discrepancy Indication Space								
Item #13 Estimated. Actual	Weight = [). A.						
F								
Ĉ								
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	ceipt of waste mat	erials covered by this man	nifest except as not	ed in Item	19			
C 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	corpi or waste mar	erials coreled by Itils mar	mesi except as flot	ca in nen				
Printed/Typed Name		Signature	1.1.				Month Day	, Year
NICHOLAS V MORLE	ALT	Signature	11111	1000	1.10)	Monin Day	Year
I MICHOLMS A WIGHT	176 -		/ / /	10 0	$\sim \sim \sim$		104.10	/ EI Y

				وعيط			
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST		/A	Manifest 344(194	2. Page 1 of		-344094	
Common Tonawanda, Address D.	claware Ave	nue, Room 20,			ite Addr sior Ste	ess: el Ball, ,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mos						Avenue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8	3805			1	anda WY		
5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tonawanda		6. US EPA ID N		A. Transpo	orter's Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID N		B. Transpo	rter's Phone		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Fown of Tonawanda Landfill (Closure	10. US EPA ID N	Number	C. Facility	s Phone		
East Park Road		N/A		1	716-285	-3920	
Tonawanda NY		1					
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					2. Containers	13. Total	14. Unit Wt/Vol
g. Han Dena Nam D of B			1 (000)		,	Quantity	
Hon KCKA, Hon D.U.I. Keg	ulated Mate	erial, AGM Soi	ii (PCS), ,	00:	1 K		ľ
					· · ·	 · · · · ·	
G b.							
N E				,	· · ·	<u> </u>	
E							
ÖR					.	1	
d.	* .						 -
		v			på .		
		- 14		1			
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	ove	-		E. Handlin	g Codes for \	Vastes Listed Abo	ve
					${f L}$		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information						
1L	Inc. Nick	Morreale	Weid	tht Tic	tet No.:		
Emergency Phone: 716-28	5-3920			== Weig)			
Ensol, Inc. Project ID Number	er: 03-3	245-13T	Tare	e Weight	: :	<u> </u>	
Truck ID: 96							
Truck Lic.:							
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described at	pove on this manifest are no	t subject to federal re	gulations for n	eporting proper	disposal of Hazardo	ous Waste.
Printed/Typed Name Q	1 2	Signature /	11			Month Do	y Year
	Jimes &	and for	- 14 -			<u> </u>	>64
T R Printed/Types Name	Materials	Signoture				Month Do	y Year
DAN ATVI	<	1	an \	linin	C,	1 6	ilou
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials						
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name		Signature	v			Month Do	y Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual 1	Weight =	0 0					
F	ŧ). A.					
A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ceipt of waste mate	erials covered by this ma	nifest except as not	ed in Item 19			
I. I					•		
Printed/Typed Name		Signatøre	Λ			Month Do	y Year

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST		Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 344095 A page 1 of ES-34						
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address FOWN of Tonawanda, , 2919 De Kenmore HY 14217, Robert Mon 4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8	rris	nue, Room 20,		303	elsid B Wood		l Ball, , venue, ,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID N		A. Tro	nsporter'	s Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID N		B. Tra	nsporter's	s Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill (Closure	10. US EPA ID N	lumber	C. Fac	ility's Pho	one		
East Park Road Tonawanda NY		n/a			716	i –285 –3	920	
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		12. Co	ontainers	13. Total	14. Unit
a. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	ulated Mate	erial, AGM Soi	.1 (PCS),,		001	Type	Quantity	Wt/Vo
,							· · · ·	
G b.								
c. , , ,								
d. , , ,		7				·	<u> </u>	-
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab		4		E Has	dling Co	dos for Wa	istes Listed Abo	
e , ,				, ,	idinig Co	L	isies tisied Abo	••
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional I	Information				_			
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28	Inc. Nick	Morreale	-	•		No :		-
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number		45-13T		ss We - Wei	-			-
Pruck ID: 93					-			
Truck Lic:								
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described ab-	ove on this manifest are not	subject to federal re	gulotions	for reporting	ng proper di	sposal of Hozard	ous Waste.
Printed/Typed Name		Signature)				Manth Do	y Year
	Materials							k 2
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	Malerials	Signature	The				Month Do	y Year
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials							
Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month Do	y Year
19 Discrepancy Indication Space	Weight = []	A.						
	J.							
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	ceipt of waste mater	rials covered by this man	ifest except as note	ed in Iten	n 19.			
Printed/Typed Name NICHOLAS V MORR()	ΛιΕ	Signature	he um	79r	real	le	Month Do	9.64

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA	. <u>.</u>	Manifest No.	2. Page of			344096	
13. Generator 1 Name and Mailing Address De	elaware Avenue	, Room 20,		Lace		Addre Stee	SS: l Ball, ,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mon				1			venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8	8605			I		MY 1		
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6.	US EPA ID N	umber	A. Trans	porter's	Phone		
Town of Tonawanda		Temp Perm	<u>it</u>					
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. <mark> .</mark>	US EPA ID N		B. Trans	porter's	Phone 		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill (Closure 10.	US EPA ID N	umber	C. Facili	ty's Phor	e		
East Park Road		H/A			716	-285 -3	920	
Tonawanda NY	ı							
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description			· · · · · ·		12. Cor	1_	13. Total	14. Unit
g. # p.cm. # p. c. #				-	140.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
o. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	ulated Materi	al, AGM Soil	l (PCS),,	01	0 1 	T .		Ť
b. E , , ,								
N E R C. , , ,					<u> </u>	.	<u> </u>	
0								
					<u>·</u> ·	+	· · · ·	
					./ .			
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	ove	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		E. Hand		es for Wo	astes Listed Abov	
			•	, ,		L		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information							
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Bick Mo:	rreale	Weig	ht Ti	cket	No.:		
Emergency Phone: 716-28				s Wei	_			
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number	r: 03-3245	<u>-13</u> T	Tare	Weig	ht:			
Truck ID: 43)							
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described above o		subject to federol re	gulations fo	reporting	proper d	 -	
Printed/Typed Name	hac	Signature	~ St.				Manth Da	y Year ンカも
T 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials							
Printed/Typed Name		Signature	Yoh.				Month Do	y Year
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials	1	- Trag					न्नाः प्र
TRANSPORTER 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month Do	y Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Teight = D.A.						· ·	
F A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C								
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	ceipt of waste materials	covered by this man	fest except as note	ed in Item	19.			_
Printed / Tune J Name		Signature			_		Marth 2	. v
Printed/Typed Name NICHALAS V MORREA	LE	Signature	WW	Jones.	10.		Month Do	

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	S EPA ID No.	Manifest 3 19 19 No.	2. Pa of			344097	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address D	elaware Ave	mue, Room 20,		E=		e Addre r Stee	uss: lībalī,,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mo		,					venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()715-877-				1		a #Y 1	=	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID	Number	A. Tr	ansporter'	s Phone		
Town of Tonswands		. Temp Per						
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID	Number	B. Tro	ansporter's	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonewanda Landfill	Clasura	10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fo	cility's Pho	ne		
East Park Road	CIUSUIC	W/A			716	-285-	3920	
Tonawanda NY		ı						
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		12. Co	ontainers	13. Total	14. Unit
g					No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
Mon RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	gulated Mate	erial, AGM Soi	il (PCS),,		001	T .		T
G b.								
G b. E , , ,								
R					<u> · · ·</u>	<u> </u>	· · · ·	
A c.								
A c. T O R								
i d.					-	-		+
a. , , ,								
			<u></u>			, .	<u>; • _ • • _</u> •	2
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A	bove			E. Ho	ındling Co	des for W	astes Listed Abov	e
[r]				1	•	${f L}$		
 { 						-11		
<u> </u>								
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information							
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick	Morreale	Wei	ght 1	licket	No.:		_
1	35 -3920				ight:			_
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numb	er: 03-3	245-13T	Tare	e Wei	ight:			
Truck Lic.:								
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described al	bove on this manifest are no	of subject to federal re	egulations	for reporti	ng proper d	lisposal of Hazardo	us Waste.
Printed/Typed Name		Signature	2.1				Month Da	y Year
V47.108	oar-		-				$\perp \angle \downarrow \in$	-04
T 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	f Materials		-()					
Printed/Typed Name		Signature		Λ/+	10		Month Da	Year
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	f Materials	— ' - D (M			17-10	14
7. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Manth Da	y Year
É R							• •	·
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual	Weight =						_	
	mergane -							
A								
F A C C L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of r	eceipt of waste mate	erials covered by this ma	nifest except as no	ted in Ite	em 19.			
T Y	,	<u>, </u>						
	. 0.14	Signator	111	۸۸.	^		Manth Da	y Year
NICHOLAS V MOR	F ALL	1 / 1 v	My V'	1118	wal	9	I CALLOS	2 AH

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	· · ·	/A	Manifest 3 9 Willest No.	2. Page 1 of	-344098					
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address De Town of Tanawanda, 2919 De Kenmore HY 14217, Robert Mor 4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8	ris	nue, Room 20,		Emcel 303 W		el Ball, , Avenue, ,				
5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tonawanda		6. US EPA ID N		A. Transporter's Phone						
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID N	lumber	B. Transpo	rter's Phone					
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill C East Park Road Tonawanda HY	losure	10. US EPA ID N		C. Facility'	s Phone 716 -285 -	3920				
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					2. Containers	13. Total	14. Unit			
o. Won RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regu	slated Mate	erial, AGM Soi	1 (PCS),,	00:		Quantity	Wt/Vo			
b. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_									
c. , , ,										
d.										
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove	,		E. Handlin	g Codes for W	astes Listed Abo	ve			
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-285 Ensol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID:	Inc. Nick -3920	Morreale	Gros	yht Tick ss Weigh : Weight						
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the m Printed/Typed Name	Jun 2	ove on this manifest are not	subject to federal re	gulations for re	eporting proper (disposal of Hazard				
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of A Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of A Printed/Typed Name)	Signature	D/11a			Month Do	y Year			
Printed/Typed Name		Signature		<u></u>		Month Do	y Year			
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual W	reight = DA).				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rece	eipt of waste mate	rials covered by this man	ifest except as note	ed in Item 19						
PRICIPED None V MORRE!	ALE	Signature	LIM	914.6	10	Month Do	•			

WASTE MANIFEST	enerator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No. 344099	2. Page 1 of		344099	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address	h D 20			e åddre		
Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 Delawa	ile Avenue, Koom 20	•			l Ball, ,	
TKenmore NY 14217, Robert Morris					venue,,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-677-6805			Tonaman	da NY 1	4150,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tanawanda	6. US EPA ID	Number	A. Transporte	r's Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID		B. Transporte	r's Phone		
1	1					
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10. US EPA ID		C. Facility's Pl	none		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill Close	ire N/A		7.	£ 20E 3	1000	
East Park Road	B/A		/1	6 -285 -3	920	
Tonawanda HY	1					
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description			12. (Containers	13.	14.
The waste stapping realing and postarphon			No	. Туре	Total Quantity	Unit Wt/Vol
a				- //-	<u> </u>	1117 101
o Mon RCRA, Mon D.O.T. Regulate	ed Material, AGM So	il (PCS),,	901	Tr		*
				. .		1
G b.				-		+
G b. E , , , , N						1
N F			١.	. .		
E				-		
A C. T						
O R				. .		1
			<u>_</u>	- - 		
d. , , ,						1
						1
		- 1	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above	, , , , ,		E. Handling C	odes for Wo	astes Listed Abo	ve
11 ' '	,		1	${f L}$		
,						
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information	tion					
					F	
	. Nick Morreale		ght Ticke			\dashv
Emergency Phone: 9/6-285-393			ss Weight	:		
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number:	03-3245-13T	Tar	e Weight:		i	
Pruck ID:						
Truck Lic.:						
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials		of subject to federal re	egulations for repor	ting proper di		
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	A Sile-			Month Do	y Year
Janes D. Jo		1 19			1/8	107
T 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materic		<u>' </u>				
Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materic Printed/Typed Name	Signature	() -			Month Do	y Year اأب
BUAN DAIVIS		M YOU	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{M}}$		<u>/ 1 - 8 1 (</u>	<i>1</i> 4
No. 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materia		/)			′	
T Printed/Typed Name	Signoture	U			Month Do	y Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual Weigi	ht -M A					
1	··· -U.H					
F A						
F A C						
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of	waste materials covered by this mo	nifest except as not	ed in Item 19.			
1	,	•				
Printed/Typed Name	Signature				Month Do	y Year
NICHOLAS V MORREALE	W	1,10	12000 L	0		
TAISHOULD A LACITUME			10 VVV	<u></u>	010	ノイノヤ

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US E	EPA ID No. A	Manifest Document No. 344102	2. Page of	e 1	ES-	344102	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 De Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mox		ue, Room 20,		,	elsiox		ess: l Ball, , venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8	805			,	awenda			
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6.	US EPA ID I	Number	A. Tran	sporter's	Phone		
Town of Tonawanda	L	Temp Per	wit				•	
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8.	US EPA ID I		B. Tran	sporter's F	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10). US EPA ID I	Number	C. Facil	lity's Phon	е		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill C	losure	H/A			716	285-3	2020	
East Park Road		m/A			110-	200~.	3920	
Tonawanda NY		<u> </u>						
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Con No.	tainers Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	ulated Matex	rial, AGM Soi	il (PCS),,	q	01	T		r
					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
G b. E , , , N E E								
Ř						1 -		
T , , ,								
						1		+
d.								
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove '	, ,	, ;	E. Han	dling Code	es for Wo	astes Listed Abov	re
		,		, ,		L		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional I	Information							
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Too Nick N	(orres) a	₩ . i.e	when The	~ - -	Na ·		
Emergency Phone: 716-28	Inc. Nick M 5_3020	DITEGIC	_	gnt () ss Wei	cket	140		
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number		S_13T		e Weig	-			-
Truck ID:					,		L	
Truck Lic .:								
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the	materials described above	e on this manifest are n	ot subject to federal re	gulatians fo	or reporting	proper d	ispasal of Hazarda	us Waste.
Printed/Typed Name	Jers	Signature					Month Do	Year
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials	//		- / /-	/			
Printed/Typed Name No. 10 NATALE		Signature/	and Vi	Nota	t_{-}		Manth Da	Year
Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name	Materials	Signature	<i>;</i>			_	Manth Da	y Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space								
	Weight =		\mathcal{O}					
F A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		() H					
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of red	L 1030	als covered by this ma	nifest except as note	ed in Item	19.			
Printed/Typed Name	1.4 115	Signature		d	1/1/	٠٠٠ ما	Manth , Da	Year

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	S EPA ID No. /A	Manifest Document No. 344103	2. Page of	1	ES-	344103	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 D Kenmore HY 14217, Robert Ma		nue, Room 20,			elsio		L Ball, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-							renue, ,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID N	lumbor.	A. Tran		A NY 1	1120,	
Town of Tonawanda		Temp Per		A. Iran	sporter	s Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID N		B. Trans	sporter's	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address		10. US EPA ID N	<u> </u>	C. Facil	·			
Town of Tonawanda Landfill East Park Road		10. 05 EFA 10 1 H/A	40mber	C. Paci		me 5- 285 -3	102N	
Tonawanda HY		 			,	. 200	320	
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Co	Type	13. Total	14. Unit
G. Was DCDA No. D C T D			1 (200)			Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
Won RCRA, Won D O.T. Reg	datered were	eriai, AGM 501	I (PCS), ,	U	01 	1.		T
b.								
T T T		_			<u>.</u> .		<u></u> .	
A c.								
R .		_					<u></u> .	
d.								
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al	bove			E. Hand	lling Co	des for Wa	stes Listed Abo	ve
				, ,		${f L}$		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional								
1	, Inc. Nick 35-3920	Morreale	-	ht Ti				
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number		45-13T		: Weig	~			_
Truck ID:	<u> </u>		1220	. werd				
Truck Lic.:								
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described ab		t subject to federal re	gulations fo	r reporti	ng proper di	sposal of Hazord	ous Waste.
Printed/Typed Name	Jong	Signature	-64			_	Month Di	ay Year
	f Materials		71				7	
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	-	Signature	U				Month D	ay Year
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt o	f Materials		Α					
Printed/Typed Name	107	Signature	2.01	1		~>	Month D	3 0.4
19. Discrepancy Indication Space				-//-				
_	Weight =	· i · · · · ·						
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	eceipt of waste mate	rials covered by this mar	nifest except as note	ed in Item	19.			- ;
Printed/Typed Name	1 V - V - Marin	Signature					Month D	ay Year

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US	EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No. 344104	2. Pag of	ge 1	ES-	344104	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address					Site	Äddze		
Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 De	elaware Aven	ue, Room 20,		Em			i Ball, ,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mo:	EXIS						renue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8	3805 °					WY 14		
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6.	. US EPA ID	Number		nsporter's			
Town of Tonawanda	1	· · Temp Per	mit					
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8.			B. Tra	nsporter's	Phone		
 	1							
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address	11	O. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fac	ility's Phor			
Town of Tonawanda Landfill (Closure	_						
East Park Road		N/A			716	-285 -3	920	
Tonawanda HY	1							
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Cor	ntainers	13.	14.
}					No.	Туре	Total Quantity	Unit Wt/Vol
a.						7	<u> </u>	11.7 101
Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	ulated Mate	rial, AGM So	il (PCS),,	(001	t .		r
G b.								+
G b. E , , , , N , , ,								
N						1.1		
R						+		 -
A c.								
						1.1		
						 		 -
d.						1 1		
						1.1		
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		E No.		1-1-1-1-1	stés Listed Above	
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ao	ove			E. Har	ialing Coo	ies for wa	istes usted Above	e · ·
(1 ′ ′				, ,		${f L}$		
{ }								
				İ				
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional I	Information							
F	T		••				1	
11 ,	Inc. Nick N	Morreale	_		icket			-
b	5-3920	,			ight:			-
Emergency Phone: 716-28							i	1 1
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numbe	er: 03-324	15-13T	'i'are	Wei	gnt:		L	
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number	er: 03-324	45-13T	'l'are	Wei	gne:		L	
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numbe	er: 03-324	45 - 13T	Tare	. Wei	gnu:			
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.:						proper dis	sposal of Hazardou	s Waste.
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the		ve on this manifest are fo				g proper dis		
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.:						g proper dis	sposal of Hazardou Month Day	
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name.	materials described abov	ve on this manifest are fo				g proper dis		
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name.	materials described abov	re on this manifest are to				g proper dis	Month Day	Year / 6/
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name.	materials described abov	ve on this manifest are fo				g proper dis		Year / 6/
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name.	materials described abov ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	ve on this manifest are to Signature				g proper dis	Month Day	Year / 6/
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name.	materials described abov ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	Signature Signature				g proper dis	Month Day	Year
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name.	materials described abov ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	ve on this manifest are to Signature				3 proper dis	Month Day	Year
Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	materials described abov ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	Signature Signature				g proper dis	Month Day	Year
En3o1, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	materials described abov Materials Materials	Signature Signature				g proper dis	Month Day	Year
Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Tem #13 Estimated. Actual	materials described abov ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	Signature Signature				g proper dis	Month Day	Year
Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Tem #13 Estimated. Actual	materials described abov Materials Materials	Signature Signature				g proper dis	Month Day	Year
En301, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 14. #13 Estimated. Actual	materials described abov Materials Materials	Signature Signature Signature	of subject to federal reg	gulations	for reporting	g proper dis	Month Day	Year / 6/ Year
En301, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Tem #13 Estimated. Actual 1	materials described above Materials Materials Teight ==	Signature Signature Signature	of subject to federal reg	gulations	for reporting	g proper dis	Month Day	Year / 6/ Year
En301, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Tem #13 Estimated. Actual 1	materials described abov Materials Materials	Signature Signature Signature	of subject to federal reg	gulations	for reporting	g proper dis	Month Day	Year / 6/ Year
En301, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 14. #13 Estimated. Actual	materials described above Materials Materials Teight ==	Signature Signature Signature	of subject to federal reg	gulations	for reporting	g proper dis	Month Day	Year Year Year

	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	/A		2. Pag of	e 1	Es-	-344 <u>10</u> 5	<u> </u>	
	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 D	-1 X	D 30				Addr			
۱	Towns of Tollawalda, , 2313 De	CIGMOTE VAC	nue, koom zu,					el Ball,		
Т	Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mo:				303	Wood 8	ward A	lvenue,	,	
П	4. Generator's Phone ()715-677-	8805			Tor	hawand	A NY 1	L 41 50,		
П	5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID	Number	A. Tra	nsporter's	Phone			
11	Town of Tonawanda		Temp Per	mit						
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID	Number	B. Tra	nsporter's	Phone			
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill (10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fac	ility's Pho	ne			
Ш	East Park Road Tonawanda WY		#/ A			716	-285 -	3920		
Н	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12 Cc	ntainers	13.		14.
П	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					No.	Туре	Total		Unit
Н						140.	Туре	Quanti	ty	Wt/Vo
	Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	rulated Mate	erial, AGM So:	il (PCS),,	(01	T	<u> </u>	-	T
Ġ	b.									
E N E R										
Н А	с.									
A T O R	` · · ·									
П	d.									
Н										
1		-								
H	D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	oove			E. Har	dling Co	des for W	astes Listed	Above	
١,	•				ļ.,					
							L			
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information								
1	Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick	Morreale	Weig	ht T	icket	No.:			
1	Emergency Phone: 716-28	5-3920		Gros	ss We	ight:				
ļį	Ensol, Inc. Project ID Number	er: 03-32	45-13T	Tare	. Wei	ght:				
ľ	Pruck ID:					_				
ľ	Fruck Lic.:									
П	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described ob	ove on this manifest are no	subject to federal re	gulations	for reportin	g proper o	lisposal of Ha	zardou	s Waste.
۲	Printed/Typed Name James C	Jones	Signature	LP!				Month	Doy P	Year 04
Ţ	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Mațerials							_	
TRANSPORTER	Printed/Typed Name KEVIN LEMENT		Signature	Krain C	hun			Month ·	Da'y •	Year -
ő	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials	(_ · <i>J</i>						
T E R	Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month ·	Day	Year
FACI	19. Discrepancy Indication Space tem #13 Estimated. Actual	Weight = [A							
LITY	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	eceipt of waste mate	rials covered by this ma	nifest except as not	ed in Iten	n 19.	_			
ŕ	0:1/5	1. m. 1	Signature							
	Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month I .	Day	Year
		t	j							

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document N	2. Page 1	ES-	344106	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address			Si	te Addre	ess:	
Fown of Tonawanda, , 2919 D	elaware Avenue, Room	20,	Emcels	ior Stee	l Ball, ,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mo:	rris		303 Wo	odward A	venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-	8805		Tonawa	nda Y Y 1	4150,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US	EPA ID Number	A. Transpor	er's Phone		
Town of Tonawanda	· Temp	Permit.				
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		EPA ID Number	B. Transport	er's Phone		
	ړ	<u>.</u>			_	
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address		EPA ID Number	C. Facility's	Phone		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill	Closure					
East Park Road	?	H/A	7	16 -285 -:	3920	
Tonawanda NY		<u> </u>				
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description	,			Containers o. Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
a.						7
Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	ulated Material, AG	I Soil (PCS),	, 001		<u> </u>	r
G b.						
E , , ,						
R			•	· .	· · ·	
A c.						
7 , , ,	•					
Ř					· · ·	
d.						
land of the second						
	<u> </u>				· · · ·	
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	pove	7	E. Handling	Codes for W	astes Listed Abo	ve
d	:			٠	•	
1)	* '		1	${f L}$		
[]		•				
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information					
13. Special Handling instructions and Additional	information					
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick Morreale	W	eight Tick	et No.:		
Emergency Phone: 716-28	5-3920	G	zoss Weigh	t:	1	
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Number	er: 03-3245-13T	T	are Weight	:		
Truck ID:	^					
Truck Lic.:	4	1				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		<i>-</i> 23			
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the			ral regulations for rep	orting proper o		
Printed/Typed Name Jenes B. Jo	Signatu	· / B	1		Month D	ay Year
T 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of		-	/			
Printed/Typed Name	Signatu		IKT.		Month D	ay Year
Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name	<u> </u>	- Jura 9	/ UDLAN			: 3 04
0 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of						
T Printed/Typed Name	Signatu	re			Month D	ay Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Weight =					
· ·	<u>-</u>					
F						
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	eceipt of waste materials covered by	this manifest except as	noted in Item 19.			
T Y	1- WOLL	/				
Printed/Typed Name	Signatu	/e		100	Month D	V
	1 1 1	~ · · · · /C	1		,,	ay Year

	<u> </u>							
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST		/A	Manifest No.	2. Pa			-344107	
Partienerator'T Name and Mailing Addys De	laware Ave	mue, Room 20,		E-		Addr	ess: el Ball, ,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mor:	ris						lvenue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()715-877-86	805				bawand			
5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID	Number	A. Tro	insporter's	Phone		
Town of Tonawanda		Temp Per	wit .		·			
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US 5 PA ID I	Number	B. Tro	nsporter's	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Fown of Tanawanda Landfill C	losuze	10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fa	cility's Pho	ne		
East Park Road		H/A			716	-285-	3920	
Tonawanda NY		1						
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description		***	 		12. Co	ntainers	13.	14.
The waste simpping statue and beautiphen					No.	Туре	Total Quantity	Unit Wt/Vol
d. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regu	-1-4-4 W-4.		1 (pgg)		204	-		1
,	Hated Mate	Eriai, Ade So	II (PGS), ,	1	001			.
b.		1/2						
· · ·		*						
					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	`-\
c.		, É					}	
d.		-			-			
		*					1	
	· !	e . 1	<u>.</u>		٠	<u> </u>		·
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ve			E. Ha	ndling Coo	des for W	astes Listed Ab	ove
• •		4 25		1 ,		${f L}$		
				1				
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In	formation							-
	Inc. Nick	Mozzeale.	Weig	ght T	icket	No.:		
Emergency Phone: 716-285		<u> </u>	Gros	ss We	ight:			
Ensol, Inc. Project ID Number	r: 03-32	245-13 T	Tare	e Wei	ght:			
Truck ID:								
Fruck Lic.:								
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the mi	aterials described ab	pove on this manifest are no	t subject to federal re	egulations	for reportin	g proper	disposal of Hazard	dous Waste.
Printed/Typed Name /		Signature	· 01.				Month D	oy Year
JAMES E. JO	caes		- Phi				10	204
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M	<u>Naterials</u>		1/1					
Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Manth D	ay Year
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of A		ağ.						
Printed/Typed Name		Signature	1/-				Month [av > Now
- Cares 7	HACT	1.71	the C			_		
19. Discrepancy Indication Space								
tem #13 Estimated. Actual W	eight =							
		<u></u>						
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rece	eipt of waste mate	erials covered by this ma	nifest except as not	ed in Ite	m 19.			•
Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month D	Pay Year
Timody types runne		July 1016	-	<i>,</i> ; .			, ili	Pay Year
1		12 1/2	- 1					

	•								
	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U		Manifest Document No. 344108	2. Pag	ge 1	ES-	-344108	
1	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address					Site	Addre		
A	Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 D		nuz, Room 20	,	Ē₩	celsion	Stee	l Ball, ,	
П	Kenwore NY 14217, Robert Mo							venue, ,	
	4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-	8605			To	nawanda	MY 1	4150,	
П	5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID	Number	A. Tro	insporter's	Phone		
П	Town of Tonawanda			mat					
П	7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID	Number	B. Tra	nsporter's	Phone		
П				<u> </u>					
П	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill	C3	10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fa	cility's Phor	ne		
П	East Park Road	CIOSURE	H/A			716	-285 -3	3920	
			1					:	
Н	Tonawanda HY		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		110 0			
	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Cor	Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
	o. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	milated Mate	erial AGM So	(I (PCS)		001	•		41
		JOSEPH MILL	LIZUI, MARI BU	. (EUS), ,	'		† .		Ť
Ĭ	b.					+	+		 -
GEN	D						1 1		
NE							.		
ERA	c.					-			_
A T O									
R							.		
1	d.								1
1									
1		4	φ	I _s			.		1 1
1	D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	pove			E. Ha	ndling Cod	es for Wo	astes Listed Abov	e
					, ,				
1							${f L}$		
1	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information							
L.	Francisco Contrata Francis	T W:-1-	W1-	11_ ′					ا ٦
		Inc. Nick 35-3920	MOILEGIE	-	-	icket	No.:		┦]
								1)
			ME 42T		s We	-			
	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number		245-13T		s Wei	-			
	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number		245-13T			-			
	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number		245-13T			-			
	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number	er: 03-32		Tare	e Wei	ght:	proper d	isposal of Hazardo	ıs Waste.
	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.:	er: 03-32		Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d	isposal of Hazardo	is Waste.
	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the	er: 03-32	ove on this manifest are	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d		
1	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described ab	ove on this manifest are	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d		
TRAN	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described ab	ove on this manifest are	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d		Year 7 9.4
TRANSP	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described ab	Sove on this manifest are	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year 7 9.4
- TRANSPOR	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described ab	Sove on this manifest are	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year 7 9.4
TRANSPORTE	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name	materials described ab	Sove on this manifest are	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year Year
TRANSPORTER	Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	materials described ab	Signature Signature	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year Year
	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	materials described aboves f Materials f Materials	Signature Signature	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year Year
1	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 113 Estimated. Actual	materials described ab	Signature Signature	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year Year
1	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 113 Estimated. Actual	materials described aboves f Materials f Materials	Signature Signature	Tare	e Wei	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year Year
1	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 113 Estimated. Actual	materials described ab	Signature Signature Signature	Tare	gulations	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year Year
1	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 113 Estimated. Actual	materials described ab	Signature Signature Signature	Tare	gulations	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year Year
	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 113 Estimated. Actual	materials described ob ones f Materials f Materials weight = 1 ceeipt of waste materials	Signature Signature Signature Signature	Tare	gulations ed in Iter	ght:	g proper d	Month Day	Year Year

	, 			. 0			
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST		/A		2. Page 1 of	ſ	-344109	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 De	laware Ave	nue, Room 20,		Zmce1	Site Addre	ess: l Ball, ,	
Kenmore HY 14217, Robert Moz					Toodward A		
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8	805			1	manda WY 1		
5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID N		A. Transp	orter's Phone		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		Temp Peri		ļ	· / N		
		8. US EPA ID N			orter's Phone		
P. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tanawanda Landfill C	losure	10. US EPA ID N	Number	C. Facility			
East Park Road Tonawanda NY	ı	H/A			716 -285 -:	3920	
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description		· · · · · ·	· · · · ·	1	2. Containers	_13.	14.
					No. Type	Total Quantity	Unit Wt/Vol
a. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regn	ulated Mate	rial, AGM Soi	il (PCS),,	90	1 T		Ť
<u> </u>					· · · ·	· · · ·	
G b. E , , , N						1	
R							
A c.							
O R .							
d. , , ,			"				
		9			.		
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove			E. Handlir	ng Codes for W	astes Listed Abo	ve
11				1	L		
11							
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In	nformation						
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick	Morreale	Weic	tht Tic	ket No.:		
Emergency Phone: 716-285			Gros	s Weig!	ht:		
EnSol, Inc. Froject ID Numbe	r: 03-32	45-13T	Tare	. Weigh	t:		
Fruck Lic.:							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						_
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the m	naterials described abo		t subject to federal re	gulations for r	eporting proper d		
James B.	ندهده ل	Signature				Month Do	Year O.
T 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials		MA	a			13 0
Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	TALE	Signature	SONDING SOLING	MY		Month De	y Year
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials						
Printed/Typed Name		Signature				Month Do	ay Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space							
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual W	<pre>@eight =</pre>						
F A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C							
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	eipt of waste mater	rigls covered by this man	nifest except as note	ed in Item 19).		
1		1050C	/				, · · ·
Printed/Typed Name	h = 10	Signature	Land of	YĆ		Month Do	y Yes

NON-HAZARDOUS								
WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	IS EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Pag of	ge 1	ES-	344110	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address				1	r:==			
Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 De	elaware Ave	enue, Room	20,	F-		Addre	ess: l Ball, ,	
Kenmore MY 14217, Robert Mo:			,					
1							venue, ,	
710-077-0	0005	,	4.15.11		nawanda		1150,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EP	A ID Number	A. Tro	insporter's l	Phone		
Town of Tonawanda			Permit					
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		1	A ID Number	B. Tra	nsporter's F	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address		10. US EP	A ID Number	C. Fac	ility's Phon	е		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill (Closure	7		1	,			
East Park Road		N	/A		716-	·285 -3	3920	
		ı						
Tonawanda NY		<u> </u>	· · · · · · ·		Т.			
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Con	tainers	13. Total	14. Unit
		5			No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
a.		(adj.						
Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	gulated Mate	erial, AGM	Soil (PCS), ,	. (01	T '		. 1
h								
ь.						1		
						1.1		
					↓	+	<u> </u>	·
. c.								
, , ,								
						.		
						1		
d.								,
, , ,								·
				1	<u> </u>	لنبل		
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	oove ,	13	s	E. Ha	ndling Cod	es for W	astes Listed Ab	ove
				4		_		
		· .				${f L}$		
		7						
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information							
		, <u>,</u>						
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick	Morreale		-	icket	No . :		
Emergency Contact: Ensol,		Morreale		-	icket	No.:		
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick 5-3920	1 Morreale 245-13T	Gro	-	ight:	No . :		
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project LD, Number	Inc. Nick 5-3920		Gro	ss We	ight:	No . :		
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project LD, Number	Inc. Nick 5-3920		Gro	ss We	ight:	No . :		
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project LD, Number	Inc. Nick 5-3920		Gro	ss We	ight:	No . :		
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: 179 Truck Lic.: 100000	Inc. Nick 5-3920 er: 03-3	245 -13T	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		isposal of Hazar	dous Waste
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: 170 Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the	Inc. Nick 5-3920 er: 03-3	245-13T	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:			
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: 179 Truck Lic.: 100000	Inc. Nick 5-3920 er: 03-3	245 -13T	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:			rdous Waste. Day Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: 170 Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the	Inc. Nick 5-3920 er: 03-3	245-13T	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:			
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project ID, Number Truck ID: 17V Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	Inc. Nick 5-3920 er: 03-3	245-13T	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:			
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project ID, Number Fruck ID: 17V Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described al	245-13T	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:			
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project ID, Number Truck ID: 17V Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described al	245 -13T bove on this conifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month	Day Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project ID, Number Fruck ID: 17V Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described at Materials	245 -13T bove on this conifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month	Day Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project ID, Number Truck ID: 17V Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described at Materials	245-13T bove on this monifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: 170 Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name The Michigan Mi	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 Er: 03-3: materials described al Materials Materials	245-13T bove on this manifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month S	Day Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project ID, Number Truck ID: 17V Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 Er: 03-3: materials described al Materials Materials	245-13T bove on this monifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described al Materials Materials	245-13T bove on this monifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 Er: 03-3: materials described al Materials Materials	245-13T bove on this monifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project ID, Number Fruck ID: Fruck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 13 Estimated. Actual	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described al Materials Materials	245-13T bove on this monifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 Ensol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Text 13 Estimated. Actual	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described al Materials Materials	245-13T bove on this monifest Signature	Gro Tar	ss Wei	ight:		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 EnSol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 13 Estimated. Actual	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described at Materials Materials Meight =	bove on this qualifest Signature Signature	Gro Tar	e Wei	ight: ght: for reporting		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project LD, Number Fruck ID: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 13 Estimated. Actual	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 Er: 03-3: materials described at Materials Meight =	bove on this qualifest Signature Signature	Gro Tar	e Wei	ight: ght: for reporting		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 EnSol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item 13 Estimated. Actual	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 er: 03-3: materials described at Materials Materials Meight =	bove on this qualifest Signature Signature	Gro Tar	e Wei	ight: ght: for reporting		Month S	Pay Year
Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28 En3ol, Inc. Project LD, Number Truck ID: Truck Lic.: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Truck Lic.: 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Inc. Nicks 5-3920 Er: 03-3: materials described at Materials Meight =	bove on this qualifest Signature Signature	Gro Tar are not subject to federal re dis manifest except as no	e Wei	ight: ght: for reporting		Month Month One of the second secon	Pay Year

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	344111 No.	2. Page 1 of		-344111	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address I Town of Tonawanda, 2919 I	D-1 b Dage 20			te Addre		
		J			el Ball, ,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mo	orris	J	303 Woo	dward A	Avenue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-	-8805		1	nda NY 1		,
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA ID	NIk ne				
5. Iransporter I Company Name Town of Tonawanda			A. Transporte	r's Phone		7
		mit				
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID	Number	B. Transporte	r's Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tanawanda Landfill			C. Facility's Pl	hone		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill						7
East Park Road	H/A		71	L6-285-3	3920	7
Tonawanda NY	1		1			7
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1			
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description			12.	Containers	13. Total	14. Unit
			No	о. Туре		Wt/Vol
a						+
Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Re	egulated Material, AGM So	il (PCS), ,	001	r		T
	_			. [. '		1
				$\dot{-}$		
b.				'		7
3 b. [1		7
			•	·] · '	· · · ·	
c. , , ,						1
. , ,	•			1		7
				: '		7
				-+-		
d.						1
· · ·				,		1
	$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right) \right)}{1} \right) \right)}{1} \right) \right)} \right)} \right)} \right)} \right)}} \right)}}}} \right)}}}}}}}}$		·		· · <u>· ·</u>	
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A			F. Handling	Codes for W	Vastes Listed Above	re l
	15070	J	1		Jarot L.	´ ,
' '		1	1 ' '	${f L}$		
		J	1	-		
		1	1			7
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona	A. F					
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	al Information					
Emergency Contact: Ensol	l, Inc. Nick Morreale	Weig	ht Ticke	t No :		1
,	285-3920		s Weight			7
			_			\dashv
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numb	ber: 03-3245-13T	Tare	Weight:		L	_
Fruck ID:						/
Truck Lic.:						7
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	ne materials described above on this manifest ore n	ot subject to federal reg	dations for repo	rting proper d	disposal of Hazardov	us Waste.
Printed/Typed Name	2 \ Signature	1 (1)	/		Manth Day	y Year
Jemes B	8. 1074	how the			11/8	104
		7				100
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of		1-1/1			0-	
Printed/Typed Name	Signature Day	HARDAIL KA			Month Day	3 04
NWIN ALLAUM	<u> </u>	y Vijano			1 10	107
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	of Materials					
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	Signature				Month Day	y Year
						1 . 1
19. Discrepancy Indication Space						
1 - ' '	l Weight =					1
1						1
F A C	\mathcal{L}					
e				_		
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of	receipt of waste materials covered by this mc	nifest except as note	d in Item 19.			
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of	- TVS CC	,	,1			
·	Signature		- /	7.	Month Day	y. Year
Printed/Typed Nome	gignature,		Acres 1		Month Day	2124
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	32				1 //k 1/	J ' T

NON-HAZARDOUS						
WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1 of	ES	-344112	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address			C.	te Addr		1
Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 D	elaware Avenue, Room 20	,			ess: Ll Ball, ,	ķ
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mo					lvenue,	
4. Generator's Phone ()715-877-		٠.		nda_WY]		
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA IC	Number	A. Transport			Ŗ
Town of Tonawanda	Temp Pe					
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA IC		B. Transport	er's Phone		
	1					
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address		Number	C. Facility's	Phone		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill		-				I
East Park Road	M/A		7	16 -285 -	3920	
Tonawanda NY	,					
		- · · · · · · ·	12	Containers	12	14.
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description	•			1	13. Total	Unit
			N	о. Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
Mon RCRA, Non D.O.T. Rec	pulated Material AGM Sc	oil (PCS),,	001	r		T
			· ·			
b.	-				}	
, , ,						
	<u></u>		_ .	<u> </u>	· · · ·	
c.						
				. 1		
				· ·		
d.						
, , ,						
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al	bove	-	E. Handling	Codes for W	astes Listed Above	,
	標 .	. х	, , ,	·.	•	
		•	' '	${f L}$		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information				6.	
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	, Inc. Nick Morreale	13 = 2 =	he male	nt Mr.		7
		_	ht Tick			-
	35-3920		= Weigh		4	
EnSol, Inc. Project 100 Numb	er: 03-3245-13T	'l'are	Weight	:		
Fruck ID:						
11011						
110 1 111						
Truck Lic.:	moterials described above on this manifest are	not subject to federal m	rulations for ren	orting proper	disposal of Hazardan	s Waste
Truck Lic .: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the		not sobject to federal reg	gulations for rep	orting proper		
Truck Lic.:	materials described above on this manifest are Signature	not sobject to federal res	gulations for rep	orting proper	disposal of Hazardou Month Day	year
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	not sobject to federal reg	gulations for rep	orting proper		
Printed Lie .: 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Signature states	not sobject to federal req	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year b4
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Signature states	not sobject to federal reg	gulations for rep	orting proper		Year Year
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name MIC M ? (f Materials Signature Signature	not sobject to federal reg	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year b4
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Receip	f Materials Signature Signature	not sobject to federal rec	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Year
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name MIC M ? (f Materials Signature Signature	not sobject to federal res	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Year
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Receip	f Materials Signature Signature	not sobject to federal res	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Q.Y
Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	not sobject to federal res	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Year
Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	f Materials Signature Signature	not sobject to federal reg	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Year 1.4
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	not sobject to federal reg	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Year 1.4
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	not sobject to federal reg	gulations for rep	orting proper	Month Day	Year Year 1.4
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space tem #13 Estimated. Actual	Signature Signature Signature Signature F Materials Signature	1 3/ n		orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Year 1.4
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space tem #13 Estimated. Actual	Signature Signature Signature Signature F Materials Signature	1 3/ n		orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Year
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed-Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space tem #13 Estimated. Actual	Signature Signature Signature F Materials Signature Signature Signature	1 3/ n		orting proper	Month Day Month Day Month Day .	Year Year Year
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed-Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space tem #13 Estimated. Actual	Signature Signature Signature F Materials Signature Signature Signature	1 3/ n		orting proper	Month Day	Year Year Year

TRANSPORTER#2

·			<u> </u>	i				
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	/A		2. Po of			344113	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 De	elaware Ave	enue Room 20		_	Site	Addr	ess:	
Kenmore HY 14217, Robert Mo:		man, mount 20	•				l Ball, ,	
							venue, ,	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					nawand		4130,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name Town of Tonawanda		6. US EPA ID			ansporter's			
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID	Number	B. Tre	ansporter's	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill	~~~~	10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fo	cility's Pho	ne		
East Park Road	riosure	H/A			716	-285 -	3920	
Tonewanda NY		1						
		· · · · ·		<u>.</u>	7			
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Co No.	ntainers Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
o. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	rulated Mat	erial, AGM So	il (PCS),	,	001	T		T
						·		
b.								
, , ,								
					 	-		
c								
] .		
d.								1
<u>"</u> , , ,							8	
							, · · · · ·	
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	oove *	, , ,	*	E. Ho	andling Co	des for W	astes Listed Abov	e
· ·				,	,	${f L}$		
				}				
		•						
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information	,						
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick	Morreale	We	ight '	Ticket	No.		
1	5-3920			-	eight:			7
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number	er: 03-3	245-13T		re Wa:	-			
Fruck ID:					_			
Truck Lic :								
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described at		ot subject to federa	regulations	for reportin	g proper o		
Printed/Typed Name)	Signature	$\mathcal{L}V$				Month Doy	Year
17 Transactor I Asharulada mast of Respire of	Materials	<u> </u>	~14		_		1/10	107
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	maieriais	Signature)	1/2/11	1.			Month Day	Year
MYO, WANTE	RIALE	Val	ra Vitta	1				104/
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials			<u> </u>				1
Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month Day	Year
							· ·	
19. Discrepancy Indication Space		4						
tem #13 Estimated. Actual	Weight =	TM						
		1						
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of Te	religion waste mate	erials covered by this m	anifest except as r	noted in Ite	em 19.			
			·		<u> </u>	,	4	
Printed/Typed Name	10 - 2	Signature A	man with	€.	11/2	10	Month Do	Year
				'			• •	. '

TRANSPORTER # 1

· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	146					
		in the state of th					
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	S EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1 of	FR	344114	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 Kenmore NY 14217, Robert M 4. Generator's Phone ()716-877	Delaware Ave orris	4 60	<u> 344114 </u>	Si Emcels 303 Wo	te Addre ior Stee odward A	l Ball, , venue, ,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID	Number	A. Transport	nda WY 14 ter's Phone	1150,	
Town of Tonowanda 7. Transporter 2 Company Name	<u> </u>	8. US EPA ID		B. Transport			
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill East Park Road		10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Facility's f	Phone 16-285-3	920	
Tonawanda HY		<u> </u>	<u></u>				
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description				12.	Containers o. Type	13. Total <u>Quantity</u>	14. Unit Wt/Vol
Mon RCRA, Hon D.O.T. Re	gulated Mate	erial, AGM So	il (PCS),,	001	r		T
G b.				- <u> </u>	· ·	<u> </u>	
, , , E R						<u> </u>	
C. T OR T T			v				
d.							
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed	Above		1	E. Handling	Codes for Wc	stes Listed Above	e
	· · · ,				, T		•
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona							
	, Inc. Nick 85-3920 ber: 03-32	Morrédie	Gro	ght Ticke ss Weight: Weight:	: :		
Truck Lic :							
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	e materials described ab		or subject to federal re	gulations for repo	orting proper di		
Printed/Typed Name	Z Jenes	Signature	- 3			Month Day	by
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name		Signature	h			Month 903	3 E
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name	of Materials	Signature				44	
		, signature	<u>#</u>			Month Day	Year -
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual F A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Weight =	TA					
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of	receipt of waste mate	rials towared by this mo	unifest except as note	ed in Item 19.			
Y Printed/Typed Name		Signature		X-11	and the second	Month Day	Year

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	JS EPA ID No. I/A	Manifest Document No. 344115	2. Pag of	je l	ES-	-344115	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address					Site	e Addre		
Town of Tonawanda, , 2919		nue, Room 20,	,	Emc			l Ball, ,	
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert M	OTTIS						venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877	-8805			Tor	ıawand	la WY 1	4150,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID	Number	A. Tra	nsporter's	s Phone		
Town of Tonawanda		· · Temp Per	mit					
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID		B. Trai	nsporter's	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill		10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Fac	ility's Pho			
East Park Road		N/A		1	716	-285 -	3920	
Tonawanda NY								
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Co	ontainers	13.	14.
					No.	Туре	Total Quantity	Unit Wt/Vol
o. Hon RCRA, Hon D.O.T. Re	egulated Mate	erial AGM So	il (PCS)		001	91		agri
,					· ·			
b.								
b. , , ,								
					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· · · ·	
c.								
, , ,					1			
					· ·		• • • •	
d.								
, , ,								
								_
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed	Above		1	E. Han	idling Co	des for W	astes Listed Abov	/e
		Ţ		, , ,				
						${f L}$		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition	al Information							
								_
	, Inc. Nick	Morreale		-		No.:		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	85-3920			ss We:	_			
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Num	ber: 03-32	245-13T	Tare	e Weig	ght:	٠.		
Truck ID:		-						
Truck Lic.: 1963 1	10 - M4							
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	ne materials described at	pove on this manifest gre n	not subject to federal re	gulations	for reportir	ng proper d	lisposal of Hozorda	ous Waste.
Printed/Typed Name	1	Signature	ali				Month Da	y Year
Land B.	1615		7151				18:	<u> </u>
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt	of Materials		0					
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name	15(1	Signature	7				Month Da	Year
VIA MICE	12()		V				1/1/2	3 04
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt	of Materials							
Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Manth Da	y Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space	-	^ i						
tem #13 Estimated. Actual	. Weight = 🧸	TA						
	ζ	1//						
		·						
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of	receipt of waste mate	erials covered by this me	nifest except as not	ed in Item	n 10			
25. I doiny Owner of Operator: Certification of	/ waste mate	A C C	minear except as note	са ин пеп	. 17.			
District I/T and N	/	V /						
Printed/Typed Name		Signature		1	z .		Month Da	y Year
								1 3

•							
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No. 344116	2. Pag	e l	ES-	344116	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address				Site	åddre		
Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 Da	•		Emo			l Ball, ,	
Tkenmore NY 14217, Robert Mox			1			venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()715-677-8				awanda		4150,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. US EPA ID N		A. Trai	nsporter's	Phone		
Town of Tonawanda	· Temp Peri						
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID N	lumber 	B. Tran	nsporter's l	Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10. US EPA ID N	Number	C. Faci	lity's Phon	e		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill C	losure H/A			716	-285 -3	3020	
East Park Road	H/A			110-	200-2	3320	
Tonawanda NY	<u> </u>	· · · · · ·					
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description				12. Con No.	Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
Mon RCRA, Hon D.O.T. Reg	ulated Material, AGM Soi	1 (PCS),,	0	01	T		T
						· · · ·	
G b. E , , ,							
R R						· · ·	
A c.							
ÓR							
d.							
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	,						
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		E				
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove		E. Han	aling Cod	es for Wo	astes Listed Abov	e
			1		${f L}$		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional !	ntormation					1	
·	Inc. Nick Morreale		-	icket	No.:	7	
Emergency Phone: 716-28			ss We:	_		1	
EnSol, Inc. Project III Number	r: 03-3245-13T	Tare	• Weig	ght:			
Truck ID: /9521.Te) - A/A/						
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	notocials described above as 41:	t subfact to federal	auldtin-: f	or renewle	n proper d	isposal of Hazzada	us Wasta
Printed/Typed Name	Signature	300fect to rederal re	Anidiious I	- теропіпі	proper a	Month Day	
Janes Janes	B. Jones	4				1/18	04
T 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of R		7/					
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name	Signature Signature	12/				Month 3	ρ̈́ÿ
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials						
Printed/Typed Name	Signature					Month Day	Year .
19. Discrepancy Indication Space	TA						
)	Weight =						
F A C I	, ,						
L 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re-	ceipt of waste materials covered by this mai	nifest except as note	ed in Item	n 19.			
Printed/Typed Name			/-			Month Day	Year
				-		$-1 \cdot i \mid i \cdot i$	\mathcal{O}

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No. 344117	2. Page		ES	-344117	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonewande, , 2919 De Kenmore HY 14217, Robert Mos 4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8	Delaware Ave		1-7-1-4-1-1-1	303	celsioz	e Addre z Stee beard A	ress: el Ball, , Avenue, ,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	70.	6. US EPA ID N	Number		ansporter's		, a. a ,	
Town of Tonawanda		Temp Peru	wit					
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID N		B. Tran	ansporter's F	Phone		
Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonewanda Landfill (Closuze	10. US EPA ID N		C. Faci	cility's Phon			
East Park Road		N/A			710-	-285 -3	3920	/
Tonawanda HY								
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Cor	ontainers	13.	14.
					No.	Туре	Total	Unit Wt/Vol
Bon RCRA, Hon D.O.T. Reg	julated Mate	erial, AGM Soi	ıl (PCS),,	d	001	T		T -
c.						.		
R			<u> </u>	,		50.		
d.) -				,
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	bove · i ·	* :	· *	E. Han	•	L	Vastes Listed Abov	e
l L	, Inc. Wick 85-3920 er: 03-32	Morreale	Gros	ght Ti es Weig	_	No.:		
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described a	above on this monifest are n	Ar subject to federal re	regulations /	for reportin	na proper /	disposal of Hazardo	ous Waste.
Printed/Typed Name	B. Jose	Signature	Ph				Month Day	
	f Materials	7	7					`` ,
Printed/Typed Name ROBLIN WANT		Signature	les able	1			Month Day	y Year
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	f Materials		<u></u>					
		Signature					Month Day	y Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual 1	Weight =							
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	ceipt of waste mate	terials covered by this man	nifest except as note	ed in Item	n 19.			
Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Manth Day	y Year

	NON-HAZARDOUS	1. Generator's		Manifest Document No.	2. Pag	e 1			
	WASTE MANIFEST	1	I/A		of		E5-	-344126	
1.	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 De	laurana Dr.	zous Poos 20		_		Addx		
	Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mor		ende, koom 20,					i Ball, ,	
ľ	4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8							venue, ,	
٠	5. Transporter 1 Company Name	003	6. US EPA ID I		+	nsporter's	Phone	.4130,	
١.	Town of Tonawanda		· · Temp Peri		\ \frac{1}{2} \cdot \cdo	iispoilei s	THORE		
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID I		B. Tran	nsporter's	Phone		
			[ļ
L	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address		10. US EPA ID I		C. Faci	ility's Pho	ne		
1	Town of Tonawanda Landfill C	losure							
1	East Park Road		H/A			71.6	-285 -:	3920	
1	Tonawanda NY								
	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Co	ntainers	13. Total	14. Unit
						No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
	a.	-3 -4 - 3 -4 -4		1 (2000)					
	Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regu	mated Dat	erial, AGE Soi	ii (PCS),,	ι	01	T.	ı	T
							•	· · · ·	
GENERAT	b.								
N	· · ·								
Ř	с.								
Ť	C								
O R									
	d.								
	:								
	D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove			E. Han	dling Co	des for W	astes Listed Abov	e
,	• •				, ,		${f L}$	~	
							J.L.		
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional I	nformation							
1	Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick	Morrania	Unic	vh+ π·	icket	No ·		
	Emergency Phone: 716-285			•	s We:		1101.		
1	EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numbe	r: 03-3	245-13T		. Wei				
	Fruck ID: P-199	. ~			•	~		<u> </u>	
•	Fruck Lic.: 90918-3	गर							
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: L certify the n		1		1.0			P	
	Printed/Typed Name	naterials described a	Signature //	1 subject to rederor re	guianons i	or reportin	g proper c	Month Day	
T	1	7 16		_ KL	<i>.</i>			1 2 8	OU.
T	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials							
TRANSPORTER	Printed/Typed Name		Signature	c / X				Month Day	y Year
S	MIKE ENAUEL		Sput:	mere				01/4	40.4
ğ	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials							
Ţ	Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month Day	y Year
គ									<u> </u>
_	19. Discrepancy Indication Space	#_:_#_#							
	tem #13 Estimated. Actual W	reignt =							
FACHL									
ĭ	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	aint of worth a	torials covered by this	nifect except on not	ad in lea-	. 10			
į	20. I duling Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	eipt of waste mai		mesi except as not	a in nen	1 17.			
Y	Printed/Typed Name	2 10	Signature			·		Month Day	v Ye~-
	Scott KShicle	<	Signature	er Joor	1	UN	 -		y Year∣ ∵ (√
	I JOUN RUMICIU	<u> </u>		* C .	1	\		- 1 1 1 5	11/7

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page of	1	ES-	344127	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATIZE		Site			
Form of Tonawanda, , 2919 De	laware Avenue, Room 20,		Ence			l Ball, ,	
	•					venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8						4150,	
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Nih				111 0,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	1		A. Transp	ooners r	none		
Town of Tonawanda		mit	-				
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. US EPA ID		B. Transp	oners P	none		_
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10. US EPA ID	Number	C. Facilit	y's Phone	•		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill C				546	00F -		
East Park Road	N/A			710-	285 –3	3920	
Tonawanda NY	1						
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description				12. Cont		13. Total	14. Unit
				140.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
". Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regu	lated Material AGM Sa	il (PCS)	de	31	.		44
l and a second		(200), ,	U.	11	1		Ť.
,					<u> </u>	· · · ·	
Ġ b.							
G b. E , , , N E							
E					٠.	<u> </u>	
T c.							
7 , , ,							
R					-		
d.				_			
11",,,,							1
	: £				.		
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		F Handi	ina Code	es for W	astes Listed Abo	
11	146		L. Hallar	ing cour	23 101 111	asies Lisied Abo	••
' ' '			• • •		${f L}$		
			İ				
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In	nformation						
Emergency Contact: Ensol,	Inc. Nick Morreale	Weig	ght Tac	ket	No.:		
Emergency Phone: 716-285	;-3920	Gros	s Weig	ght:			
En3ol, Inc. Project ID Numbe	r: 03-3245-13T	Tare	Weigh	ıt:			
Truck ID:	-1)		-				
Truck Lic.:	316						
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the m	naterials described above on this manifest are n	ot subject to federal re	gulations for	reporting	proper d	ispasal of Hazardo	ous Waste,
Printed/Typed Name	Signature					Month Do	y Year
June S. J.	1001					<u> </u>	64
T 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials					, 0	7
Printed/Typed Name MIKE NOTE:	Signature					Month Do	y Year
N MIKE KNAVEL	mich	(Michie)				0.111	404
0 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials .						
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of A Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of A Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name	Signature					Month Do	y Year
E Trimed, typed ridine	Signatore					. .	.
19. Discrepancy Indication Space	5						
Item #13 Estimated. Actual W	reight =						
Ä							
F A C C C C 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec							
	eipt of waste materials covered by this mo	anifest except as not	ed in Item 1	19.			
†	CNSO =						
Y Printed/Typed Ngme	Signature		1			Month Do	y Year
At P < 1	and de la	A. C.	1/-	^		=- . 1/.	4124
1. KII X 2 V	TO OF U.	- Paris	10		*** ***	1 1 1 /	1 I V 7

TRANSPORTER #2

	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U		Manifest Document No. 344128	2. Pag of	je 1	ES-	-344128	
-	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 De Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mos 4. Generator's Phone ()716-077-6	elaware Ave			303	celsion	Addre Stee ward A	iss: 1 Ball, , venue, ,	
	5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID N	umber	_	nsporter's			
	Fown of Tonswanda		Temp Perm	it					
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID N	umber	B. Trai	nsporter's	Phone		_
	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Fown of Tonawanda Landfill (East Park Road Fonawanda HY	Closure	10. US EPA ID N		C. Fac	ility's Phor	ne 285 -:	3920	
	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Cor	ntainers	13.	14.
Ш	11. Waste Snipping Name and Description					No.	Туре	Total Quantity	Unit Wt/Vol
	o. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	ulated Mate	erial, AGM Soil	L (PCS),,		01	T	Quantity	T
G	b.						<u> · </u>		
ENER									
A T O R	c.								
Î	d.				_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		+
	, , ,	,							
	D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove		,-	E. Han	dling Cod	les for W	astes Listed Abov	е
,					, , ,		${f r}$		
	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional I	Information							
		Inc. Niek 5-3920 er: 03-32	Moxxeale 245-13T	Gros	tht T S Weight	_	No.:		
- }	Fruck ID: 164 Fruck Lic.: 37874-PA					_			_
	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the r	materials described ab	**	subject to federal re	gulations f	for reporting	g proper d	-	
*	Printed/Typed Name	ंच € र्र	Signature	-1				Month Day	Year 4
T R	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials						•	
AN SP	Printed/Typed Name ROBLUT WALK		Signature	whom				Month Day	Year 1 0.3
TRANSPORTER	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	Materials	Signature					Month Day	Year
1	19. Discrepancy Indication Space tem #13 Estimated. Actual 1	Teight =	1						
FACILITY	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	ceipt of waste mate	erials covered by this mani	fest except as note	ed in Item	n 19.			
Y	Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month Day	Year
- 1		1,25	٠ ٠٠/٠					4.6	41.5

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA		Manifest Document No. 344129	2. Page 1 of	ES-	-344129	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Fown of Tonawanda, , 2919 De Kenwore HY 14217, Robert Moz	Tis	, Room 20,		Emcels 303 Wo	odward A	l Ball, , venue, ,	
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8 5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6.	US EPA ID N		A. Transport	er's Phone	4150,	
Fown of Tonawanda	<u></u>	· Temp Perm					
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8. .	US EPA ID N		B. Transport	er's Phone		
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill C East Park Road Tonawanda NY	1	US EPA ID N		C. Facility's I	Phone	3920	
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description		<u> </u>	· · · · · ·		Containers o. Type	13. Total Quantity	14. Unit Wt/Vol
a. Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regn	ulated Materi	al, AGM Soi	L (PCS),,	001	T		WI VOI
, , , ,							
, , , ,						<u>.</u>	_
d.							
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo	ove ·			E. Handling	L	astes Listed Abo	re
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Instructions and Instructions	Inc. Nick Mo 5-3920		Gros	ht Ticke s Weight Weight	: :		
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the r Printed/Typed Name	naterials described above o	on this manifest are not	subject to federal re	gulations for rep	orting proper (dispasal of Hazardo	
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials	1	~ (/	_		<u> </u>	
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name		Signature /	und			Month Do	4 0.4
	Muleriuis	Signature				Month Do	y Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated Actual	Weight =			_=			
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	eipt of waste materials	covered by this mani	fest except as note	ed in Item 19.			
Printed/Typed Nome		Signature	E VX	2 //	115	Manth Do	y Year

					4.0			
	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's U	S EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1 of	ES-	344130	
A	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Fown of Tonawanda, , 2919 D Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mo 4. Generator's Phone ()716-577-	eloware Ave			Site Emcelsio 303 Wood Tonawand	e Addre or Stee board A	ss: L Ball, , venue, ,	
	5. Transporter 1 Company Name		6. US EPA ID N	Number	A. Transporter		113U,	
Н	Town of Tonawanda		· · Tewp Pers	mit	,			
1 1	7. Transporter 2 Company Name		8. US EPA ID N		B. Transporter	s Phone		
11	Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill		10. US EPA ID N	Number	C. Facility's Pho	one 5 - 285 - 3	1920	
П	East Park Road		, I					
	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ontainers	13. Total	14. Unit
Н	α.				No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
GENERATOR	b.	Julated Mate	erial, AGM Soi	1 (PCS),,	001	T		
	D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al	pove	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		E. Handling Co	odes for Wo		re
	Emergency Phone: 716-28 EnSol, Inc. Project ID Numb Fruck ID: 16. Fruck Lic.: 17896-PA 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 certify the	Inc. Wick 5-3920 er: 03-32	ove on this manifest age no	Gros Tare	yht Ticket S Weight: Weight:			
*	Printed/Typed Name	(Signature	2/:			Month Da	y Year
<u>'</u>	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt o	f Materials		7				104
TRANSPORTER	Printed/Typed Name ### Company of the Company of t	f Materials		ale sole	(SP)		Month Da	404
E R	Printed/Typed Name	_	Signature	<u> </u>			Month Da	y Year
FACILITY		Veight =					č+	
Ļ	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	eceipt of waste mate	rials covered by this mar	nifest except as note	ed in Item 19.			
Ÿ	Printed/Typed Name		Signature				Month Da	y Year

	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US E	EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No. 344131	2. Page of	1	ES-	344131	
l	3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Fown of Tanawanda, , 2919 De	elaware Aven	ue Room 20		*		Addre		
	Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Mon		de, 2004 20,					l Ball, , venue, ,	
	4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8								
·	5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6.	US EPA ID N	umber	Tonawanda WY 14150, A. Transporter's Phone				
	Fown of Tonawanda		Temp Perm		A. 11dii	sporier s	THOTIE		
Ш	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	8.			B. Tran	sporter's	Phone		
Ш						•			
Ш	9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address	10	US EPA ID N	umber	C. Facil	ity's Phor	ne		
	Town of Tonawanda Landfill (Closure	N/A			716.	-285-3	3020	
Ш	East Park Road		,			, 10	100	3320	
	Tonawanda HY		<u> </u>		」				
Ш	11. Waste Shipping Name and Description					12. Cor	1	13. Total	14. Unit
						No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt/Vol
Ш	". Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	ulated Matex	ial, AGM Soi	1 (PCS)	h	01	+		•
	,		·	,	Ĭ		1.		Ī
6	b.								
E									
E								· · ·	
GENERAT	с.								
10	, , ,								
R						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· · · ·	
Ш	d.						1 1		
Ш							1.1		
1	D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	nove	**************************************		E Hans	dling Coc	les for W	astes Listed Abo	ve
١,	, ,				Ì	anny coo		asios pisica ribe	
	, ,			;	1 ' '		${f L}$		
Ш	15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information							
	Francisco Contract - Francisco	Town Winds	•		,				
	Emergency Contact: Ensol, Emergency Phone: 716-28	Inc. Nick M	OILEGIE		ht Ti		No.:		
	Ensol, Inc. Project ID Number		5_13T		s Weig Weig	-			
	Truck ID: F-199	03 323	1	IALE	. werd	ILL .			
ш	Fruck Lie : 40918-316	N							
١.	16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described above	_ 	subject to federal re	gulations fo	reporting	g proper d		ous Waste.
۲	Printed/Typed Name	JEAC)	Signature	~ bl				Month D	Year
Ţ	17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials							
TRANSPORTER	Printed/Typed Name		Signature					Month D	ay Year · 4 0 · 4
S	MIKE KNAVEL		- hur i	mares				0.1	9 0.7
Ŗ	18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials	Signature					Month D	ay Year
Ē	Printed/Typed Name		Signatore					.	. .
^	19. Discrepancy Indication Space					_			
I	_ ` ` ` `	Weight =							
F									
FAC									
L	20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	ceipt of waste materic	als covered by this man	ifest except as note	ed in Item	19.			
Y	Drinted/Trans d Norma		C:		,		The same or the	A4: 44 -	
	Printed Typed Name Scottk Shicks		Signature	16 /	- (~	, , .K.	4	Month D	

•			1.			
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID No.	Manifest Document No.	2. Page 1 of	FS.	-344132	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address		1344132		ite Addre		
Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 De	elaware Avenue. Room	20.			ess: 1 Ball, ,	
Kenwore NY 14217, Robert Mon	•		1			
	303 Woodward Avenue,					
4. Generator's Phone ()716-877-8 5. Transporter 1 Company Name	A. Transporter's Phone					
	1	PA ID Number	A. Iranspor	ier's rhone		
Town of Tonawanda		Perwit		. / 8		
7. Transporter 2 Company Name	i	PA ID Number	B. Transpor	ter's Phone		
		· · · · · ·				
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address		PA ID Number	C. Facility's	Phone		
Town of Tonawanda Landfill (/A	, ,	16-285-	3020	
East Park Road		, a	'	10-200-	3320	
Tonawanda NY		<u> </u>				
11. Waste Shipping Name and Description			12.	Containers	13. Total	14. Unit
				ło. Type	Quantity	Wt/Vol
]			
Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Reg	ulated Material, AGM	Soil (PCS), ,	001	. T		T
,			· ·		· · · ·	
G b.						}
G b. E , , , E						
B				· ·		
R A c.						
0 ' ' '						
R				• •		
d.						
	<u> </u>	1 2		· ·		
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab	ove		1 .	Codes for W	astes Listed Above	9
			, ,	-		
11				L		
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional	Information					
					1 4 14 0	רכ
- - ·	Inc. Nick Morreale	-	tht Tick		70717	
Emergency Phone: 716-28		Gros	s Weigh	t:	34960	_
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number	er: 03-3245-13T	Tare	: Weight	:	34500	1
Truck ID: /66					25400	
Truck Lic.:						
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the	materials described above on this manifest	are not/subject to federal re	aulations for re-	porting proper of	disposal of Hozardon	s Waste
Printed/Typed Name	Signature		90.0	solling broken	Month Day	
1 Ton	→) . •	A El			1116	14
77					1 2 1 4/	47
Printed/Typed Name	Signature				Month Day	Year
N # 5	olg.navers	2016	-26.		ن ا نا	1
S FINAM - COAN			4.6-	_		4/ 7
18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of	Materials			Α	, ,	
18. Tronsporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of				<u> </u>	Month Day	Year
18. Tronsporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name	Materials Signature			``	Month Day	Year
18. Tronsporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name P	Signature			· ·	Month Day	Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space	Signature			<u> </u>	Month Day	Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated Actual	Signature				Month Day	Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated Actual	Signature				Month Day	Year ·
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated Actual	Signature Veight = 17.38				Month Day	Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated Actual Actual 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	Signature Veight = 17.38		ed in Item 19.	· · ·	Month Day	Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated Actual Actual 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of re	Signature Veight = 17.38 ceipt of waste materials covered by the	nis manifest except as note	ed in Item 19.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		·
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated Actual F A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Signature Veight = 17.38	nis manifest except as note	ed in Item 19.		Month Day	·

			<u> </u>					
WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator's US EPA ID N		Manifest Document No. 344133	2. Page of	e l	ES	-344133	
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address		•				e Addre	ess:	
Town of Tonawanda, , 2919 Del	•	Room zu,					el Ball, ,	1
Kenmore NY 14217, Robert Morr 4. Generator's Phone ()715_877_88			,	1			Avenue,	1
, ,,10-011-00		EBA ID N				s Phone	.4150,	
5. Transporter 1 Company Name	6. 1	US EPA ID N		A. Iran	nsporter's	Phone		1
7. Transporter 2 Company Name		Temp Perm US EPA ID N	Nat	R Tran	nsporter's	nhone		
	1		Number		·			
Designated Facility Name and Site Address Town of Tonawanda Landfill Cl	10.	US EPA ID N		C. Faci	ility's Phor	ne		
East Park Road	osuie	H/A	,		716	-285-3	-3920	<i>'</i>
Tonawanda HY	1	-						,
					12. Cc	ontainers	13.	14.
11. Waste anipping Name and Description					No.	Туре	Total	Unit Wt/Vol
a								1
Non RCRA, Non D.O.T. Regul	Lated Material,	, AGM Soi	1 (PCS),,	0	01	T		† '
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<u> </u>	· '		<u> </u>
6 b. E				J				'
N						. /		/
G E N				\longrightarrow	<u> </u>	+		+'
A c. T , , ,						1		'
O , , ,				J		. /	٠	'
d.						+		+
• • • •						1		'
· _ · _ · _ ·					· ·			′
D. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above				E. Han	dling Cor	des for W	Vastes Listed Abov	ve
				. , ,		т		,
			,			\mathbf{L}		,
								!
15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Info	ormation							
Emergency Contact: Ensol, 1	Inc. Nick Morre	eale	Weig	ght Ti	icket	No.:		
Emergency Phone: 716-285-			-	sa Wei				
EnSol, Inc. Project ID Number	: 03-3245-13	T		. Weig	-			
Truck ID:								
Truck Lic.:]						'
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the mot	torials described above on this	manifest are not	white to federal re	Intions f	for reporting	nroper	disposal of Hazards	Waste.
Printed/Typed Name (Signature	/ / /	Julonons	эт терол	g prope.	Month Day	
	bars	1	~ EK_				1 8	
Printed/Typed Name	S	Signature	Un				Month Day	Com 1 40 1 1
& DAN. JATVIS		$-$ D ω	n Jan	\mathcal{W}			1 2	5 04
18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Mo								- 1
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Months 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Months 18. Transpo	Si	Signature	V				Month Day	y Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space Item #13 Estimated. Actual We	$_{\text{sight}} = D, A$	1						
F	ignt = U	•						
A C								
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of recei		and by this mon	ifort avcent as not	- J in Item	10			
20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receil	of wasie materials co.s.	red by mis me	rest except us note.	a in ne	ΙΥ.			
Printed/Typed Name NICHOLAS V MORRE	ALE S	ignature	1 Jmp	mi	de		Month Day	N C

Attachment 3

Town of Tonawanda Industrial Sewer Connection Permit

Page	1	of	8
------	---	----	---

Permit No. 569-S

TOWN OF TONAWANDA

INDUSTRIAL SEWER CONNECTION PERMIT

Company Name:	EnSol Inc. Environmental Solutions
Division Name (if Applicable)	
Mailing Address:	452 Third Street
	Street or P.O. Box
	Niagara Falls, New York 14301
	State and Zip Code
Facility Address: P.O. Box	303 Woodward Avenue
r.O. box	Tonawanda, New York 14150
	City, State and Zip Code
••	ce with the application filed on <u>December 19.</u> <u>2003</u> Iministrator, and in conformity with plans, specifications, and a support of the above application.
• •	lministrator, and in conformity with plans, specifications, and
other data submitted to the Town in	lministrator, and in conformity with plans, specifications, and a support of the above application.
other data submitted to the Town in	Iministrator, and in conformity with plans, specifications, and a support of the above application. Effective Date: January 6, 2004
other data submitted to the Town in	Iministrator, and in conformity with plans, specifications, and a support of the above application. Effective Date: January 6, 2004
other data submitted to the Town in	Effective Date: January 6, 2004 Expiration Date: February 6, 2004

	Permit No.	569-S
	Modified Dat	e:
PART 1 - WASTEWATER DISCHARGE LIMITATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS	MONITORING	;
A. LOCALLY DERIVED LIMITATIONS		
The industrial user shall comply with the following locally derived efflass of	luent limitations	effective
MONITORING LOCATION:_SANITARY SEWER		
Analytical Results are available in pretreatment office and meet all di	scharge requiren	nents.
Discharge to the sanitary sewer only and the rate of discharge not to e	xceed 50 gals./mi	n.
A \$350.00 permit fee has been waived by John Camilleri.		
Approximately 15,000- 20,000 gals. will be discharged.		
A charge of \$1.03 per thousand gallons of discharged water has been v	vaived.	
Discharge is allowed 24 hours a day.		

Page 2 of 8

Note: The complete list of discharge limitations for dischargers to the Town Treatment Plant is contained in the Town's Local Law 2-2000. On the basis of the application and previous monitoring, parameters deemed applicable to this discharge have been excerpted and their limitations included above. The discharger should be aware that all other limitations apply and should consider all such limitations when considering process changes or plant modifications.

PART II - SPECIAL CONDITIONS/COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE

1. The Industrial User shall develop, within 6 months of the effective date of this permit, an accidental spill prevention plan to eliminate or minimize the accidental or slug discharge of pollutants into the sewer system, which could have an effect on the Town's treatment plant, sludge, or cause the Town to violate its SPDES permit.

PART III - REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

1. All Industries requiring submittal of self-monitoring reports (SMR's) must submit all laboratory results on all discharged samples. If a lab analysis was performed using an EPA approved test method, then those results must be included in the SMR. Persons signing SMR's must be a responsible company official, ie; owner, corporate manager, or supervise more than two hundred fifty (250) employees. Any of the above may appoint a company representative to sign SMR's but written notice must be supplied to this office authorizing said employee to sign.

The following statement will be required on all SMR's and baseline monitoring reports (BMR):

"I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who managed the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing violation."

- 2. The Industrial User shall notify the Town immediately upon any accidental or slug discharge to the sanitary sewer system. Formal written notification discussing circumstances and remedies shall be submitted to the Town within 5 days of the occurrence.
- 3. The Industrial User shall notify the Town 30 days prior to the introduction of new wastewater or pollutants or any substantial change in the volume or characteristics of the wastewater being introduced into the POTW from the User's industrial processes.
- 4. Any upset experienced by the Industrial User of its treatment that places it in a temporary state of non-compliance with wastewater discharge limitations contained in this permit or other limitations specified in the Town's Ordinance shall be reported to the Town within 24 hours of first awareness of the commencement of the upset. Immediate resampling for the non-compliance pollutant shall begin. A detailed report shall be filed within 5 days.

- The Industrial User is required to submit to the Town reports on the results of its sampling
 of the pollutants specified in Part I of this Permit. This report shall also contain monthly
 flows.
- 6. Analytical procedures must be performed in accordance with 40 CFR Part 136. Additional pollutants not contained in Part 136 must be performed using validated analytical methods approved by EPA (40 CFR 403.12 [g] [4]).
- 7. All reports shall be submitted to the following address:

Daniel G. O'Leary, Compliance Coordinator Wastewater Treatment Facility Two Mile Creek Road Tonawanda, New York 14150

PART IV - STANDARD CONDITIONS

- 1. The Industrial User shall comply with all the general prohibitive discharge standards in Article IV of the Local Law 2-2000.
 - a. BOD 250 mg/l, SS 250 mg/l, P 6 mg/l are not to be construed as discharge limits of the above pollutants but as a baseline for generating abnormal sewer charges.

2. RIGHT OF ENTRY

The Industrial User shall, after reasonable notification by the Town, allow the Town or its representatives, exhibiting proper credentials and identification, to enter upon the premises of the User, at all reasonable hours, for the purposes of inspection, sampling, or records inspection. Reasonable hours in the context of inspection and sampling includes any time the Industrial User is operating any process which results in a process wastewater discharge to the Town's sewerage system.

3. RECORDS RETENTION

The Industrial User shall retain and preserve for no less than three (3) years, any records, books, documents, memoranda, reports, correspondence and all summaries thereof, relating to monitoring, sampling and chemical analysis made by or in behalf of the User in connection with its discharge.

a) All records that pertain to matters that are the subject of special orders or any other enforcement or litigation activities brought by the Town shall be retained and preserved by the Industrial User until all enforcement activities have concluded and all periods of imitation with respect to any and all appeals have expired.

4. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Except for data determined to be confidential under Article VII, Section 4 of the Town's Ordinance, all reports required by this permit shall be available for public inspection at the office of the Compliance Coordinator, Wastewater Treatment Facility,
Two Mile Creek Road, Tonawanda, New York 14150.

5. RECORDING OF RESULTS

For each measurement or sample taken pursuant to the requirements of this permit, the user shall record the following information:

- a) The exact place, date and time of sampling;
- b) The dates the analyses were performed;
- c) The person(s) who performed the analyses;
- d) The analytical techniques or methods used, and
- e) The results of all required analyses.
- f) Where sanitary sewer discharge is measured by a mechanical or electronic device, accuracy of device shall be certified correct every two years by the manufacturer. Certification shall begin September, 2004.
- g) Where sanitary sewer discharge is measured by percentage of consumed water, percentage shall be certified correct every two years by a licensed professional engineer. Certification shall begin September, 2004.

6. **DILUTION**

No Industrial User shall increase the use of potable or process water or, in any way, attempt to dilute a discharge as a partial or complete substitute for adequate treatment to achieve compliance with the limitations contained in this permit

7. PROPER DISPOSAL OF PRETREATMENT SLUDGES AND SPENT CHEMICALS

The disposal of sludges and spent chemicals generated shall be done in accordance with Section 405 of the Clean Water Act and Subtitles C and D of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act.

8. TOXIC SUBSTANCES

All waters shall be maintained free of toxic substances in concentrations that are toxic to or produce detrimental physiological responses in human, plant, animal, or aquatic life.

9. SIGNATORY REQUIREMENTS

All reports required by this permit shall be signed by a principal executive officer of the User, or his designee.

10. REVOCATION OF PERMIT

The permit issued to the Industrial User by the Town may be revoked when after inspection, monitoring or analysis it is determined that the discharge of wastewater to the sanitary sewer is in violation of Federal, State, or local laws, ordinances, or regulations. Additionally, falsification or intentional misrepresentation of data or statements pertaining to the permit application or any other required reporting form, shall be cause for permit revocation.

11. LIMITATIONS ON PERMIT TRANSFER

Transfer of permit. Industrial waste permits are issued to a specific user for a specific operation. In the event of any change in ownership of the industrial facility, the permittee shall notify the new owner of the existence of the permit by letter, a copy of which shall be forwarded to the Pretreatment Administrator 30 days prior to change of ownership. A new industrial waste permit must be issued to the new owner.

12. FALSIFYING INFORMATION OR TAMPERING WITH MONITORING EQUIPMENT

Knowingly making any false statement on any report or other document required by this permit or knowingly rendered any monitoring device or method inaccurate, may result in punishment under the criminal law of the Town, as well as being subjected to civil penalties and relief.

13. MODIFICATION OR REVISION OF THE PERMIT

- a) The terms and conditions of this permit may be subject to modification by the Town at any time as limitations or requirements as identified the Town's Ordinance, are modified or other just cause exists.
- b) This permit may also be modified to incorporate special conditions resulting from the issuance of a special order.
- c) The terms and conditions may be modified as a result of EPA promulgating a new federal pretreatment standard.
- d) Any permit modifications which result in new conditions in the permit shall include a reasonable time schedule for compliance if necessary.

14. DUTY TO REAPPLY

The Town shall notify a User one hundred and eighty (180) days prior to the expiration of the User's Permit. Within ninety (90) days of the notification, the User shall reapply for reissuance of the permit on a form provided by the Town.

15. SEVERABILITY

The provisions of this permit are severable, and if any provision of this permit, or the application of any provision of this permit to any circumstance is held invalid, the application of such provision to other circumstances, and the remainder of this permit shall not be affected thereby.

16. <u>LIMITATIONS</u>

The issuance of this permit does not convey any property rights in either real or personal property, or any exclusive privileges, nor does it authorize any invasion of personal rights, nor any infringement of Federal, State or Local regulations.

17. A. <u>VIOLATIONS</u>

- (1) Any violation of sections 165-3 through 165-19 of this Part 1 of Local Law 2-2000 is hereby declared a violation except as otherwise provided by law.
- (2) Any person who violates the provisions of sections 165-3 through 165-19 of the Part 1, upon conviction thereof in a court of competent jurisdiction, may be punished by a fine of not more than two hundred fifty dollars (\$250.), and each day on which there is a failure to comply shall be and is hereby declared to be a distinct and separate offense and punishable as such.
- (3) The Town of Tonawanda may also maintain an action of proceeding in the name of the Town of Tonawanda in a court of competent jurisdiction to collect a civil penalty of not over two hundred dollars (\$200.) for each violation of sections 165-3 through 165-19 of this Part 1.
- (4) The Town of Tonawanda may also maintain an action or proceeding in the name of the Town of Tonawanda in a court of competent jurisdiction for injunctive relief for any violation Articles III, IV or V of this Part 1.

B. MISDEMEANORS

- (1) Any violation of sections 165-20 through 165-30 of this Part 1 is hereby declared a misdemeanor except as otherwise provided by law.
- (2) Any person who violates the provisions of sections 165-20 through 165-30 of this Part 1, upon conviction thereof in a court of competent jurisdiction, may be punished by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.), and each day on which there is a failure to comply shall be and is hereby deemed to be a distinct and separate offense and punishable as such.
- (3) The Town of Tonawanda may also maintain an action or proceeding in the name of the Town of Tonawanda in a court of competent jurisdiction to collect a civil penalty of not over one thousand dollars (\$1,000.) for each violation of section 165-20 through 165-30 of this Part 1.
- (4) The Town of Tonawanda may also maintain an action or proceeding in the name of the Town of Tonawanda in a court of competent jurisdiction for injunctive relief for any violation of Article VI of this Part 1.

18. ENFORCEMENT OF THE SEWER USE LAW AND PERMITS

The Town has developed and received USEPA approval of its Enforcement Response Plan which details the standard responses to be taken by the Town when it encounters various violations of the Sewer Use Law or the terms of this permit. Copies of this document are available at the office of the Pretreatment Administrator.

Attachment 4 NYSDEC Emergency Waste Transporter Permit



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REGULATION—BUREAU OF HAZARDOUS WASTE OPERATIONS 50 WOLF ROAD, ALBANY, NEW YORK 12233-7252

EMERGENCY WASTE TRANSPORTER PERMIT

Pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 364

No. of Additional Sheets Attached

NYSDEC PERMIT NUMBER or EXEMPT	EPA TRANSPORTER ID NUMBER	VEHICLE LICENSE NUMBER	STATE OF VEHICLE REGISTRATION
EXEMPT		92-K55116, 93-K5512 96-626965, 97-K470	ANEW YORK
THIS PERMIT WILL AUTHORIZE:		HB-C20163, 17-K478	BILL W / UA A
NAME OF PERMITTEE			2.5
TOWN OF TO	NAWANDA		
STREET ADDRESS - *	<i>, √3/</i>	•	
2919 DELAWA	RE AVENUE		
CITY	* COUNTY		STATE ZIP CODE
TONAWANDA	ERIE		NY 14217
		not- 1-	- 1 40 17-
permittee to transport	(Amount—Cubic vards or truckloads)	of petroleum	(Type of Waste)
from 303 Wood	WADD AVENUE	- TONAWANDA	ERIE COUNTY
110111	(5	pill location)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
and deposit it at TOWN OF	TONAWANDA L	ANDFILL	The effective period of this
. 19	(Name of Disposal Fa	icility)	
authorization will be from	(Time and Date)		and is non-transferrable
The Kings	(Time and Date)	(Time and Date)	Series and the series and the series are the series and the series are the series and the series are the series
1 Demiral Pilice	COTTURED TO	(Signature of I	QEC Representative)
DECEDIV OF FIN	VIRONMENTAL RENED	INTIN DEC - DIN OF	FNVI KEMEDIATION
# (Title/Organizatio	nal Unit	The Court of the C	nizational Uniti
270 HICHIAN AVE	B416, 14203	270 Michian	CAVA B16 +14203
(716) 851-12	<u>20</u>	(716) 851-7	220
(Telephone Nu	moer) /#	- To the second	orie rumoeri
Something the second	The state of the s		
This is to certify thatAppres	DXIMATELY 570	TONS	of the above cited
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	
waste material was received at	F TOWN OF TONAW	ANUA LANDELLU	
NICHOLAS V MOPREAL	e Mihlumer	ule	NGR .
(Signature of Disposal Facility Rep	resentative—PRINT NAME FOLLOWING SIGN	MATURE)	Title)
EAST PARK DRI	TOWN OF TO	NAWANDA, NEW 4	100K 14150
The second secon	(Facility Address include city	, county, state and zip code)	
716-286-3420	M = 8 04 Th	RV 13-14-07	N. A.
(Telephone Number)	Time and Date	Of Africal)	(cra lu. Number)
AA . 可能能 人 後 电压气气 医腹腔炎 小鱼	Colombians, and solver advances and the colombia	Marie Committee of the	マーニーとなるをはなった。 カンを味いしかれてい

- must be filled out and signed by the DEC Representative before the spill material is transported to the disposal facility A signature must be obtained from the operator or the representative of that facility after delivery of entire amount.
- 2. A copy of this permit must be carried in each vehicle and presented on demand to any Law Enforcement Officer or any representative of the Department of Environmental Conservation.
- 3. If the transporter has a valid NYSDEC Waste Transporter Permit, the permit number must be indicated in the upper left hand corner of this form. A copy of this form must be attached to the permit.
- 4. If no Part 364 permit exists, an exemption may be granted and this permit issued at the discretion of the Fon-site NYSDEC representative. In this case, no permit number is required on the vehicle.

NOTE: This permit does not relieve the transporter of the responsibility of complying with any other applicable Please refer to warning notice on back of this permit. federal, state or local regulations.